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Mr. Bruce Haskell 
Langdon Environmental, LLC 
2 Summer Street  
Natick, MA  01760 
 
RE:  93-105 South Main Street 
  Middleton, Massachusetts 01949 
 
Dear Mr. Haskell: 
 
Attached is an electronic copy of the ASTM Phase I– Environmental Site Assessment prepared 
for the above referenced property. The Property located at 93-105 South Main Street in 
Middleton has been evaluated for the presence of “recognized environmental conditions” in 
accordance with the general processes of the ASTM E1527-13 Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments. The Property history was reviewed and three “recognized 
environmental conditions” (RECs) and one “historic” REC were identified including: a closed 
floor drain in the Maintenance Building, a public well that had detections of volatile organic 
compounds in the 1990’s and a former underground storage tank. An ASTM Phase II is 
recommended to further investigate of these RECs. The “historic” REC is a 1992 hydraulic oil 
spill that was remediated. No further actions are recommended for this “historic” REC. 
 
Please contact me with any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
GEOLOGICAL FIELD SERVICES, INC.    

   
          
Luke Fabbri        
President, LSP  
 
Report Prepared by:        
 

 
Patricia M. Donahue 
Environmental Professional 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 
The Property located at 93-105 South Main Street in Middleton, Massachusetts has been 
evaluated for the presence of “recognized environmental conditions” in accordance with the 
general processes of the ASTM E1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site 
Assessments. The Property history was reviewed and three “recognized environmental 
conditions” (RECs) and one “historic” REC were identified including: a closed floor drain 
in the Maintenance Building, a public well that had detections of volatile organic 
compounds in the 1990’s and a former underground storage tank. An ASTM Phase II is 
recommended to further investigate of these RECs. The “historic” REC is a 1992 hydraulic 
oil spill that was remediated. No further actions are recommended for this “historic” REC. 
 
The Property consists of two lots comprising a rectangular 51.56-acre parcel that has been 
used as an 18-hole golf course since 1966. A residential building was on lot #93 until 2013 
when it was demolished. The Property is improved with two buildings, a Clubhouse and a 
Maintenance Building constructed c. 1965-1966.   
 
Aerial photographs were available for several years between 1938 and 2016. The Property 
appears to have been farmland and open space from 1938 to the construction of the golf 
course in 1965-1966. A farmhouse and barn were located in the northeast quadrant of the 
Property. The barn reportedly burned down about 40 years ago and the house was 
demolished in 2013. Topographic maps show a stream along the western property boundary 
prior to construction of the golf course. The golf course has eight ponds incorporated into 
the design, all of which appear to be man-made. 
 
Electrical and telecommunications are below ground from South Main Street. The buildings 
are serviced with a non-community public drinking water well and private on-site 
wastewater disposal. 
 
There is one EDR listing for the Property. A hydraulic oil spill from a truck occurred along 
South Main Street in 1992. Approximately 10-15 gallons of oil was released to the 
pavement and no soil was impacted. No other listings are within ¼ mile of the Property. 
 
The Middleton Inspectional Services Department had a demolition permit for #93 Main 
Street dated 2013 and a building permit for the golf course dated 1965. The Health 
Department had plans for the septic system dated 1965 and a replacement in1988. The 
Office of Fire Prevention had a record of an above ground storage tank (AST) removal in 
2004 and a 2018 record with conflicting information regarding a removal and replacement 
of an AST.  

 
Each building is heated with fuel oil stored in a double wall AST. Reportedly, an 
underground storage tank (UST) used to store fuel oil was located on the east side of the 
Clubhouse. The UST was removed more than 30 years ago and replaced with an AST. 
Herbicides, fertilizers and pesticides are used on the golf course and stored in the garage 
portion of the Maintenance Building. Repair and maintenance of landscaping vehicles and 
equipment occurs in the Maintenance Building. Waste oil is stored in two 55-gallon drums 
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in a storage locker outside the building. A safety clean degreaser is present in the repair 
room. While oils and lawn care chemicals are used on the Property, they are properly stored 
and managed. There was no evidence of spills or improper disposal observed during the 
inspection. 
 
“Recognized environmental conditions” as defined in ASTM E 1527 do not include de 
minimis conditions. Based on the data collected during this Phase I environmental site 
assessment four “recognized environmental conditions “ as defined in ASTM E 1527-13 
have been identified at the Property. Three of the four recognized environmental conditions 
warrant further investigation.   
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1.0    INTRODUCTION 
Geological Field Services, Inc. (GFS) has been retained by Langdon Environmental, 
LLC of Natick, Massachusetts to evaluate existing and potential environmental issues 
within the scope of the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E1527-13 
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment Process for the property located at 93-105 South Main Street, Middleton, 
Massachusetts (the Property). Figure 1 shows the Property locus on Google Earth and 
Figure 2 is a copy of the Middleton Assessors Map.    
 
Purpose 
The objectives of this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I) were to 
determine the potential for a reportable release of oil and/or hazardous materials at the 
Property to identify, to the extent feasible, any “recognized environmental conditions” 
in accordance with the general processes of the American Society for Testing and 
Materials (ASTM) E1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process. A “recognized environmental 
condition” is defined by ASTM as the presence or likely presence of any hazardous 
substances or petroleum products under conditions that indicate an existing release of 
such substances within the provisions of state and federal rules regarding hazardous 
substances or petroleum products. 
 
Scope of Work   
The Scope of Work for this Phase I included a file review of local, state and federal 
records, a site reconnaissance visit, and report preparation. This Phase I was prepared in 
accordance with generally accepted industry practices. The available property history 
information has been reviewed and the potential for generation, use, treatment, storage 
and disposal of oil and/or hazardous materials for current and former site operations 
estimated. The term hazardous materials is used in this report as defined under the U.S. 
Environmental Protection Agency Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) 42 U.S.C., Section 9601, and the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act 42 U.S.C., Section 6921, Subtitle C. 
          
Assumptions, Limitations and Exceptions 
GFS has performed this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in accordance with the 
scope and limitations of ASTM Standard E 1527-13, Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process. This 
report was prepared with no exceptions or deletions from ASTM Standard E 1527-13. 
 
This Phase I has been prepared to assess a parcel of real estate with respect to the 
contaminants within the scope of CERCLA (42 U.S.C., Section 9601). This Phase I is 
intended to permit the buyer to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the 
innocent landowner, contiguous property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser 
limitations on CERCLA liability: that is, the practices that constitute “all appropriate 
inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the Subject Property consistent with 
good commercial or customary practice” as defined in 42 U.S.C. 9601(35)(B). 
 
In defining a standard of good practice for conducting an environmental site assessment 
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of a property, the goal is to identify recognized environmental conditions. The term 
recognized environmental conditions means the presence or likely presence of any 
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on or at a property: 1) due to any 
release to the environment, 2) under conditions indicative of a release to the 
environment; or 3) under conditions that pose a material of a future release to the 
environment. The term does include de minimis conditions that generally do not present 
a threat to human health or the environment and that would not be the subject of a 
response action if reported.  
 
The ASTM Standard E 1527-13 does not encompass environmental sample collection 
or analytical testing of media including but not limited to asbestos containing materials, 
radon, lead-based paint, drinking water quality and indoor air quality, ground water, 
surface water or soil/sediment unless specified in this report.  
 
The observations described in this report were made under the conditions stated herein. 
The findings presented in the report were based solely upon the services described in 
GFS's scope of services and not on scientific tasks or procedures beyond the scope of 
the described services. 
 
The information presented in this report was obtained from federal, state, and local 
officials, the parties herein referenced, and records maintained by government and/or 
local agencies. GFS did not attempt to independently verify the accuracy or 
completeness of all information reviewed or received during the course of this site 
assessment. 
 
Unless otherwise specified in the report, GFS did not perform physical, chemical, or 
biological testing or analyses to determine the presence of any hazardous constituents at 
the site. 
 
The objective of this assessment was to provide environmental data for the evaluation 
of the Property located at 93-105 South Main Street in Middleton, Massachusetts. 
Further investigative information, which was not available to GFS at the time of this 
assessment, may result in a modification of the findings stated in this report. This report 
has been prepared in accordance with generally accepted site assessment practices. No 
other warranty, expressed or implied, is made. 
 
Special Terms and Conditions 
This Phase I has been prepared at the request of Langdon Environmental, LLC in 
evaluating the environmental conditions of the Property. Only Langdon Environmental, 
LLC may rely upon this unless otherwise specified by GFS.  
 
Data Gaps 
Any data gaps identified herein, as defined by ASTM Practice E 1527-13, are not 
considered to significantly affect the ability to identify recognized environmental 
conditions that would alter the conclusions of this report. 
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2.0 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 
General Information 
 Owner:  Corbeau LLC 

  P. O. Box 717  
  Middleton, MA 01949 
 
Occupants: Golf course employees and customers 

 
Address:  93-105 South Street  
  Middleton, MA 01949 

 
Latitude:  42o 35’ 13.22” 
Longitude: 71o  0’ 54.12” 

 
UTM  N:  334654.6  

   E:  4716707.5 
 
Site Figures   
   Figure 1  Google Earth Map  
   Figure 2 Assessors Map  
   Figure 3 MADEP Priority Resource Map 
Site Description 

Assessors: The Property consists of 51.56 acres on two 
lots identified on Middleton Assessor’s Map 29 
Lot 184 (#105) and Map 29 Lot 185 (#93) as 
shown in Figure 2.   

 
* See Figure 2, deed, and Assessors Property Card in 
Appendix A and photographs in Appendix B 
 

    Lot Size: 51.56 Acres 
 
   Lot Shape:  Rectangular 
 

    Zoning: R1A – Residential  
 
   Frontage: 1047 feet along South Main Street  

 
Access:  South Main Street  

    
Buildings:   2, Clubhouse and Maintenance garage 
 
Building Description: The Clubhouse is a 2-story building 
with a gabled roof and addition to the south. The Maintenance  
building is 1-story with a gabled roof. Both buildings built in  
c. 1966. 
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Total Building Area: Clubhouse is 7,868 square feet 
Maintenance Building is 1,680 square feet 
     
Building Footprint:  Clubhouse 3,315 square feet 
Maintenance Building is 1,680 square feet 
   
Stories:  Clubhouse 2, Maintenance Building 1 
 
Construction: The Clubhouse is a 2-story concrete  
block and wood frame and siding construction with a wood  
shingled roof. The Maintenance building is 1-story concrete  
block construction with an asphalt shingled roof. 
   
Foundation: Both buildings are concrete block and concrete. 
 
Parking Area: 40,000 sq. ft. bituminous concrete pavement  
 
Basement: None. 
             
*See photographs in Appendix B. 

 
Site Utilities 

Electrical and communication lines for the Property are located below ground 
from South Main Street. The Property has private water and wastewater 
disposal.  
 
Drainage: One catch basin is located southwest of the Maintenance Building 
but does not appear to have an outlet. 
 

 General Description of Surrounding Land Use: 
The Property is located on the west side of South Main Street, aka State 
Highway 114, which is a busy commercial corridor running 
northwest-southeast. The surrounding properties are a mix of residential 
(south and west) and commercial business along South Main Street. Open 
space and wetlands are northwest of the Property. 
 

Estimated Number of On-Site Workers:    3-5 
 
Estimated Residential Population within 0.5 miles:      <1000 
  
Number of Institutions within 500 feet:    0 
 
 

3.0  USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 
This Phase I did not include a title record review beyond that described in this report. 
Information regarding environmental liens and activity and uses limitations were 
obtained from Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR). No environmental liens 
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or activity and use limitations on the Property were identified. An ASTM E1527-13 
Questionnaire was completed based on a site visit, town and state records, general 
manager interview and the EDR report. 
 
 

4.0 RECORD REVIEW 
Data Resources  
The file review included a review of property-specific and regional information 
collected from various sources and agencies including an EDR radius report with 
GeoCheck provided by EDR, MADEP, and other state, federal and local agencies. 
Local agencies included the Middleton Assessor’s Office, Clerk’s Office, 
Conservation Department, Health Department, Building/Inspection Department, and 
the Office of Fire Prevention. Information gathered from these agencies was 
evaluated along with observations made during a property walkover to assess the 
environmental condition of the Property. 
 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  
EDR provides the EDR Radius Map Report with GeoCheck, which is a summary of 
available federal, state, and local permits and aerial photographs. The EDR also 
included historical topographic maps and Town directories. Sanborn maps were not 
available for the Property.  
 
The EDR Radius Map Report provides general site information regarding USTs, 
ASTs, RCRA generators, NPL sites, CERCLIS sites, landfills, hazardous waste sites 
and MADEP disposal sites. The EDR report is attached in Appendix C of this report.  
 
Aerial photographs were available for the years 1938, 1952, 1955, 1965, 1969, 1978, 
1980, 1985, 1995, 2008, 2012 and 2016. The Property appears to be agricultural in 
the 1938 – 1965 aerial photographs. The photographs show the southern portion of 
the Property was fields and the northwest portion was undeveloped. The western 
portion of the Property contained wetlands and a stream on the historical topographic 
maps in the 1940’s and 1950’s. Uniform plantings consistent with orchards are 
visible in the south central and northeast portions of the Property. Two buildings, 
likely the farmhouse and barn are seen in the northeast quadrant. A pond becomes 
visible in the central portion of the Property in 1965 although the outline is also 
visible in 1955 indicating it is man-made. The housing development, Brigadoon 
Village, to the south is beginning to be cleared in 1955 and has been constructed by 
1965. The golf course is clearly seen on the 1969 photo and remains unchanged 
through 2016. Eight ponds are visible and appear to be man-made. The barn is gone 
between 1985 and 1995, which is consistent with anecdotal information that it 
burned down approximately 40 years ago. The house is removed between 2012 and 
2016, which is consistent with the 2013 demolition permit. The parking lot and 
buildings have remained in their current locations since the golf course was 
constructed. City Directories list Peter Johnson from 1973-2010 at #93 and 
Middleton Golf Course from 1973-2014 at #105.  
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MADEP 
State sources reviewed included the State Sites List for Middleton (January 14, 
2019), the MADEP UST List and the Water Supply database portal. A copy of the 
State Sites List for Middleton is attached in Appendix D. The Property is not on the 
State Sites or UST list. The EDR report lists one spill at the Property which occurred 
along the roadway (N92-0799). A broken hydraulic oil line on a BFI truck sprayed 
oil approximately along 300 feet of roadway on June 25, 1992. An estimated 10-15 
gallons was released. The spill was reported and cleaned up by BFI and no soil or 
catch basins were impacted. No further action was required by MADEP. There are 
no other listings within 1/4 mile of the Property. 
 
Water quality information available from MADEP shows a detection of 1, 
1-dichloroethane in 1993 (3.6 ug/l) and 1995 (.002 ug/l), although the latter result 
was below the reportable detection limit. Reportedly, no volatile organic chemicals 
(VOCs) were detected in 1994 (personal communication James Persky MADEP 
January 22, 2019). VOC testing for this category of water supply is not required. 
Information at MADEP indicates the well is a 6-inch diameter, 270 foot deep 
bedrock well. Water quality data from MADEP is included in Appendix D. 
 
Middleton Assessor’s Office 
GFS obtained the Property field card and ownership information from the Assessor’s 
Office and the assessor’s map from the Town of Middleton GIS Web Site. The  
Property data is presented in Appendix A. 
 
Middleton Clerk’s Office 
The Clerk’s Office had no records of licenses or special permits for the Property. 
 
Middleton Conservation Office 
The Conservation Office had no records for the Property. 
 
Middleton Health Department 
The Health Department records were mainly regarding the septic systems including 
pumping records and replacement plans (1988). The original septic system 
application was dated 1965. Water quality analyses from 1987 and 1990 were also in 
the file. A food license is on record for the clubhouse. There were no records 
concerning oil or hazardous materials.  
 
Middleton Inspectional Services Department    
The Middleton Building Department had a number of permit application for the 
buildings including the original building application (1965), addition to clubhouse 
(1980), renovation of the pro-shop (1985), installation of a patio over the roof 
(1987), an addition to the maintenance shed (1988), septic system plan (1988), wire 
the irrigation pump house (1997), and demolition permit for #93 (2013). Copies of 
the Inspection Services records can be found in Appendix E. 
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Middleton Fire Department 
The Middleton Fire Department’s had a record of a 275 gallon AST removal in 2004 
and a 2018 oil tank removal and installation. No further information was available. 
 
 

5.0 PHYSICAL SETTING 
Surface Water Features     No 
There are eight ponds on the Property, seven were created as part of the golf 
course design and one was present prior to the golf course construction. 
  
Current Drinking Water Source Area:    Yes 
There is a public transient non-community (TNC) drinking water well 
(3184004-01G) between the clubhouse and garage on the southern portion of 
the Property. There is a 400 foot Interim Wellhead Protection Area (IWPA) 
around the well as shown in Figure 3. 

 
 Potential Drinking Water Source Area:   No 
  
 Designated Non-Potential Drinking Water Source Area: No 
 
 High Yield Aquifer:      No 
 
 Medium Yield Aquifer:     No 
 
 Areas of Critical Environmental Concern:  No 
 
 Sole Source Aquifers:     No 
 
 Protected Open Space:     No 
   
 Fish Habitats:      Yes 
 

Habitats of Species of Special Concern  
or Threatened or Endangered Species:    No 

   
Topography  
 Elevation above mean sea level (MSL):      ~81 feet  
   
 Property Topography: The Property topography is relatively flat with a 

slightly higher elevation at the southeast corner of the Property. The 
topography around the golf course is gently undulating.  

 
 Surrounding Topography: The surrounding topography is generally flat in all 

directions with a few low hills and wetlands to the north.  
 
 Drainage: One catch basin was observed southwest of the Maintenance 

Building. There are no engineered drainage structures. However, there are 



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, 93-105 South Main St., Middleton, MA 01949 
 Page 10 of 15 
 

man-made ponds incorporated into the golf course design. Water from the 
ponds is used for irrigation. Storm water and surface water runoff would 
follow the topographic grade to the north and west. 

 
 Depth to ground water: Unknown                                
 

Ground water flow direction: Unknown. 
 

  Ground water flow rate: Unknown. 
  
 Overburden:   Unknown. 
   
 Depth to bedrock:  Unknown.  
 
 

6.0 PROPERTY HISTORY 
Current Owner: Corbeau LLC 
   P. O. Box 717 
   Middleton, MA 01949    
 
Current Use:  Golf course. 

 
Previous Uses:  Historical use of the Property was determined based on aerial 

photographs, topographic maps and city directories contained 
in the EDR report. 

   
The Property was farmland and forest on the 1938, 1952 and 
1955 aerial photos with two buildings (likely a house and 
barn) on the #93 South Main St. lot (EDR). The Property was 
developed into a golf course during 1965-1966 and the golf 
course is clearly seen on the 1969 aerial photo (EDR). The 
house is removed between 2012 and 2016 with a demolition 
permit issued by the Town in 2013 (MID). 

  
Data Sources 
EDR = Aerial photos, topographic maps  

   MID = Middleton Town Records 
    
 

7.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE  
On January 17, 2019, GFS conducted a site visit to verify the general description and 
condition of the Property and surrounding properties and to search for evidence of 
the current and past use and storage of oil and/or hazardous materials. Mr. Steven 
Tricca, the General Manager of Middleton Golf Course, facilitated the inspection. 
Photos collected during the site reconnaissance are attached in Appendix B.  
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The weather was clear, breezy and cold at about 17 degrees Fahrenheit. The Property 
is located on the west side of South Main Street along a primarily retail commercial 
corridor in Middleton. Residential properties are located to the south and west, 
undeveloped woods to the northwest and commercial businesses to the east. 
 
The Property is an 18-hole, par 3 golf course that is open to the public. A large 
paved parking lot is at the entrance off Route 114 and leads to the Clubhouse and the 
Maintenance Building (Photo 39). Between the two buildings is a public well that 
services both buildings (Photo 4). The Clubhouse (Photos 1, 3) has a pro-shop 
(Photo 7), restrooms, furnace room (Photo 8) and storage room on the ground floor. 
The heating system is forced hot air. The building is heated with fuel oil stored in a 
275-gallon AST outside the building (Photo 5). The AST is a Roth double walled 
tank with the feed and vent lines overhead. Reportedly, the current AST replaced 
two 275-gallon capacity ASTs a few years ago. The ASTs replaced a UST on the 
east side of the Clubhouse installed when the golf course was constructed (c. 
1965-1966). The UST was reportedly removed more than 30 years ago, but there are 
no available records. Two propane tanks are outside, along the eastern wall of the 
Clubhouse and are used in the upstairs kitchen. A café, which was closed for the 
season, is located on the second floor of the Clubhouse (Photo 12). 
 
The Maintenance Building contains a heated maintenance shop and an unheated 
garage. The maintenance shop has an area for repairs (Photos 15, 16), an office, 
restroom and shower room now used for storage. In the northwest corner was the 
storage tank for the water supply (Photo 14). In the southwest corner is a safety clean 
degreaser. The heating system is overhead forced hot air. In the middle of the floor 
was a closed floor drain (Photo 17). The equipment and tools were well organized 
and the concrete floor was clean with only minor staining. Landscaping equipment 
and tools (mowers, spreaders, tractors) are stored in the garage portion of the 
building. Along the southern wall of the garage is a 138-gallon AST for diesel fuel 
and a 275-gallon Roth brand double walled AST for fuel oil. The fuel oil AST is the 
same as that servicing the Clubhouse. There were also several gas cans and a drum 
of lubricating oil. At the rear of the garage is a chemical storage room that contains 
numerous 2.5-gallon containers of fungicide, fertilizer, crop oil concentrate, 
sunscreen concentrate, gallon paints cans and a pesticide storage locker. The 
chemical storage room was very well organized and clean. There was no visible 
evidence of spills, staining or odors. 
 
South of the Maintenance Building is a fenced area where golf carts are stored. The 
golf carts are gasoline powered. Also along the eastern side of the buildings is a 
storage shed for golf course equipment and a ball washing machine. On the south 
side of the building are construction material storage (piping), a concrete and wood 
storage locker for 2-55 gallon drums of waste oil (Photos 33, 34) and a concrete 
storage locker for gas containers (Photos 35, 36). A storage trailer to the south of the 
building contained two utility vehicles (Photos 37, 38). In front of the storage trailer 
is a catch basin which appears to function as a dry well with no outlet. To the west of 
the Maintenance building are two dumpsters and discarded tires (Photo 40).  
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The on-site sanitary system is located to the north of the parking lot. Two access 
manholes where observed just off the paved surface (Photo 42).  
 
The area where a house and barn were once located is cleared and vegetated with no 
evidence of the buildings visible. An old stone wall is present on the south side of 
this lot and the location of the former driveway is visible (Photo 43). To the rear 
(west) was an area of cut vegetation and brush. 
 
Electrical service is below ground from South Main Street. There were no signs of 
oil or hazardous materials dumping or spillage at the Property.  

 
The Standard ASTM 1527 questionnaire was completed by GFS on January 18, 
2019. Relevant questions are highlighted below and the full ASTM report is attached 
in Appendix F. 

 
With the exception of small quantities of household cleaners are oils and/or 
hazardous or potentially hazardous materials currently used or stored on the 
Property?           Yes 
There is waste oil, gasoline, diesel fuel, fuel oil, pesticides and herbicide storage. 

 
Is there evidence of past use or storage of hazardous materials?  Yes 
There is waste oil, gasoline, diesel fuel, fuel oil, pesticides and herbicide storage. 
 
Are there existing USTs?       No 
 
Were there USTs removed from the Property?    Yes 
UST removed from the east side of the Clubhouse.  
  
Are there existing ASTs on the Property?     Yes 
There are two 275-gallon ASTs, one in the garage and one outside the Clubhouse 
 
Were there ASTs removed from the Property?    Yes 
Two 275 gallon ASTs were removed from the clubhouse. 
 
Are there floor drains?       Yes 
There is a sealed floor drain in the Maintenance Building.  
 
Are there hydraulic floor lifts?      No 
 
Are there any transformers?      No 
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8.0 INTERVIEWS 
During this Phase I the following departments were contacted and/or persons were 
interviewed to obtain information regarding recognized environmental conditions in 
connection with the property 

  
Assessor’s Office   Terese Fontaine    Property ownership 
 
Inspectional Services  Wendy Williams Building Permits 
 
Health Department Wendy Williams Health/Complaints/  
    Septic/Private well 

      
Fire Department  Robert Aldenberg USTs/ASTs 
 
Town Clerk   Carmelina Fiore Licenses, Special 

Permits 
 
General Manager  Steve Tricca  Current and Historical 

Information 
 

 
9.0 PREVIOUS INVESTIGATIONS 

No previous investigations of the Property were provided. 
 

 
10.0 CONDITIONS OUTSIDE THE SCOPE OF ASTM PRACTICE E 1527-13 

GFS did not assess any conditions outside the scope of ASTM E 1527-13 including 
asbestos, lead paint, radon, or lead in drinking water. 
 

 
11.0 CONCLUSIONS 

The Property located at 93-105 South Main Street in Middleton, Massachusetts has 
been evaluated for the presence of “recognized environmental conditions” in 
accordance with the general processes of the ASTM E1527-13 Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments. The Property history was reviewed and three 
RECs and one “historic” REC were identified including: a closed floor drain in the 
Maintenance Building, a public well that had detections of volatile organic 
compounds in the 1990’s and a former underground storage tank. An ASTM Phase 
II is recommended to further investigate of these RECs. The “historic” REC is a 
1992 hydraulic oil spill that was remediated. No further actions are recommended 
for this “historic” REC. 
 
The Property consists of two lots comprising a rectangular 51.56-acre parcel that has 
been used as an 18-hole golf course since 1966. A residential building was on lot 
#93 until 2013 when it was demolished. The Property is improved with two 
buildings, a Clubhouse and a Maintenance Building constructed c. 1965-1966.   
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Aerial photographs were available for several years between 1938 and 2016. The 
Property appears to have been farmland and open space from 1938 to the 
construction of the golf course in 1965-1966. A farmhouse and barn were located in 
the northeast quadrant of the Property. The barn reportedly burned down about 40 
years ago and the house was demolished in 2013. Topographic maps show a stream 
along the western property boundary prior to construction of the golf course. The 
golf course has eight ponds incorporated into the design, all of which appear to be 
man-made. 
 
Electrical and telecommunications are below ground from South Main Street. The 
buildings are serviced with a non-community public drinking water well and private 
on-site wastewater disposal. 
 
There is one EDR listing for the Property. A hydraulic oil spill from a truck occurred 
along South Main Street in 1992. Approximately 10-15 gallons of oil was released to 
the pavement and no soil was impacted. No other listings are within ¼ mile of the 
Property. 
 
The Middleton Inspectional Services Department had a demolition permit for #93 
Main Street dated 2013 and a building permit for the golf course dated 1965. The 
Health Department had plans for the septic system dated 1965 and a replacement 
in1988. The Office of Fire Prevention had a record of an AST removal in 2004 and a 
2018 record with conflicting information regarding a removal and replacement of an 
AST.  
 
Each building is heated with fuel oil stored in a double wall AST. Reportedly, an 
UST used to store fuel oil was located on the east side of the Clubhouse. The UST 
was removed more than 30 years ago and replaced with an AST. Herbicides, 
fertilizers and pesticides are used on the golf course and stored in the garage portion 
of the Maintenance Building. Repair and maintenance of landscaping vehicles and 
equipment occurs in the Maintenance Building. Waste oil is stored in two 55-gallon 
drums in a storage locker outside the building. A safety clean degreaser is present in 
the repair room. While oils and lawn care chemicals are used on the Property, they 
are properly stored and managed. There was no evidence of spills or improper 
disposal observed during the inspection. 
 
“Recognized environmental conditions” as defined in ASTM E 1527 do not include 
de minimis conditions. Based on the data collected during this Phase I environmental 
site assessment four “recognized environmental conditions “ as defined in ASTM E 
1527-13 have been identified at the Property. Three of the four recognized 
environmental conditions warrant further investigation.   
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12.0 DECLARATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL 
 

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the 
definition of Environmental Professional as defined in 40 CFR 312.10. 
 
I have the specific qualifications based on education, training and experience to 
assess a property of the nature, history and setting of the subject property. I have 
developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the 
standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR 312. Any exceptions to, or deletions 
from, these practices are described in section 9.0 of this report.  

 
Patricia M. Donahue       
January 23, 2019 

 
 
13.0 REFERENCES 

ASTM Designation E 1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site 
Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process. 

 
Town of Middleton data, refer to Section 4 

 
EDR Radius Map Report with Geocheck, Aerial Photo Decade Package and 
Historical Topo Map Report; Inquiry Number 5532837, January 14, 2019. 

 
Google Earth Image: 105 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949, image dated 
April 22, 2018, obtained: January 14, 2019. 
 
MADEP Drinking Water Data Portal obtained January 14, 2019 from 
https://eeaonline.eea.state.ma.us/Portal/#!/search/drinking-water. 
 
MADEP. Priority Resource Map. Obtained January 14, 2019 from 
http://www.arcgis.com/home/webmap/viewer.html?useExisting=1. 
 
MADEP State Sites List obtained January 14, 2019 from   
https://eeaonline.eea.state.ma.us/portal#!/search/wastesite. 
 

  Essex South Registry of Deeds, obtained January 21, 2019, 
http://salemdeeds.com/salemdeeds/DefaultSearch2.aspx. 
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MassDEP - Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup
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date of printing. However, it may be incomplete. The 
responsible party and LSP are ultimately responsible 
for ascertaining the true conditions surrounding the 
site. Metadata for data layers shown on this map can 
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APPENDIX B – Photographs 

 

Photo 1 – Clubhouse building 

 

Photo 3 – Clubhouse south side 

 

Photo 5 – 275 gallon #2 AST in containment 

 

 

Photo 2 – Golf course facing west 

 

Photo 4 – Non-community public well 

 

Photo 6 – Propane tanks for kitchen 



	

	

 

Photo 7 – Pro Shop ground floor of Clubhouse 

 

Photo 9 – Floor of women’s restroom in Clubhouse 

 

Photo 11 – Storage room, Clubhouse addition 

 

 

Photo 8 – Clubhouse furnace, overhead feed lines 

 

Photo 10 – Floor of men’s restroom in Clubhouse 

 

Photo 12 – Café, upstairs in Clubhouse 

 



	

	

 

Photo 13 – Maintenance Building 

 

Photo 15 – Safety clean degreaser in shop 

 

Photo 17 – Former floor drain under mower 

 

Photo14 – Water pump in corner of work room 

 

Photo 16 – Maintenance building shop 

 

Photo 18 – Heating system, overhead feed lines 

 



	

	

 

Photo 19 – Office in maintenance shop 

 

Photo 21 – Mowers, equipment in garage 

 

Photo 23 – Diesel fuel AST, lubricating oil drum 

 

 

Photo 20 – Restroom floor in maintenance shop 

 

Photo 22 – Gas containers, garage 

 

Photo 24 - #2 Fuel oil AST in garage 

 



	

	

 

Photo 25 – Mowers stored in garage 

 

Photo 27 – Chemical storage locker 

 

Photo 29 - Paint storage 

 

Photo 26 – Door to chemical storage room 

 

Photo 28 – Fertilizer container 

 

Photo 30 – Fungicide container 

 



	

	

 

Photo 31 – Golf cart storage 

 

Photo 33 – Containment for waste oil drums 

 

Photo 35 – South side of maintenance building, gas 
storage locker, equipment storage 

 

Photo 32 – Storage room maintenance building shed 

 

Photo 34 – Waste oil drums 

 

Photo 36 – Inside gas can storage locker 

 



	

	

 

Photo 37 – Storage trailer, catch basin 

 

Photo 39 – Parking lot and Maintenance Building 

 

Photo 41 – Sand storage piles, east parking lot 

 

 

Photo 38 – Vehicle in trailer 

 

Photo 40 – Dumpster west of garage 

 

Photo 42 – Septic system manholes 

 



	

	

 

Photo 43 – Area of former house at #93 S. Main St. 

 

Photo 45 – Northern portion of golf course 

 

 

 

 

 

Photo 44 – Cut brush near #93 

 

Photo 46 – Golf course from S. Main Street 
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

105 SOUTH MAIN ST
MIDDLETON, MA 01949

COORDINATES

42.5870060 - 42˚ 35’ 13.22’’Latitude (North): 
71.0150350 - 71˚ 0’ 54.12’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 19Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
334654.6UTM X (Meters): 
4716707.5UTM Y (Meters): 
81 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5644832 READING, MATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

5642648 SALEM, MASoutheast Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20140712Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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14 QUARTER MILE NORTH O 73 NORTH MAIN ST SHWS, LUST, SPILLS, RELEASE Higher 4869, 0.922, NNW

13 FIRST PETROLEUM 30 LAKE ST. SHWS, SPILLS, RELEASE, ASBESTOS Higher 4810, 0.911, WNW

12 NO LOCATION AID 67 NORTH MAIN STREET SHWS, RELEASE Higher 4410, 0.835, NNW

11 NO LOCATION AID 206 SOUTH MAIN ST SHWS, RELEASE, ASBESTOS, HW GEN Lower 4277, 0.810, ESE

10 JOHN GIKAS 2002 TRUS 196-206 SOUTH MAIN S SHWS, RELEASE, ENF Higher 4011, 0.760, ESE

9 NO LOCATION AID 29 MAIN ST SHWS, RELEASE Higher 3277, 0.621, North

8 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2-20 NORTH MAIN ST SHWS, RELEASE Higher 2873, 0.544, North

A7 EXXON R/S 3-0364--JC 4 SOUTH MAIN ST SHWS, RELEASE Lower 2787, 0.528, North

A6 NO LOCATION AID 4 SOUTH MAIN ST SHWS, RELEASE Lower 2787, 0.528, North

A5 CUMBERLAND FARMS #24 4 SOUTH MAIN ST SHWS, UST, RELEASE Lower 2787, 0.528, North

A4 INTERSECTION OF RTE 4 SOUTH MAIN ST SHWS, RELEASE Lower 2787, 0.528, North

3 RICHARDSON’S DAIRY 152 SOUTH MAIN ST SHWS, RELEASE Higher 2643, 0.501, ESE

2 SENTER TRANSPORTATIO SOUTH MAIN ST BOSTON SHWS, RELEASE Higher 2151, 0.407, North

1 BFI RT 114 @ 105 MAIN ST SPILLS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
105 SOUTH MAIN ST
MIDDLETON, MA  01949

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

BFI
RT 114 @ 105 MAIN ST
MIDDLETON, MA  01949

   N/ASPILLS
Facility Id: 0000
Case Closed: YES
Spill ID: N92-0799

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
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RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing
LAST Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
UST Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts
AST Aboveground Storage Tank Database
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL Sites With Activity and Use Limitation

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Completed Brownfields Covenants Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land
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Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS Liens Information Listing
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
RELEASE Reportable Releases Database
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
SPILLS 80 SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
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DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
AIRS Permitted Facilities Listing
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
DRYCLEANERS Regulated Drycleaning Facilities
ENF Enforcement Action Cases
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
GWDP Ground Water Discharge Permits
HW GEN List of Massachusetts Hazardous Waste Generators
MERCURY Mercury Product Recyling Drop-Off Locations Listing
NPDES NPDES Permit Listing
TIER 2 Tier 2 Information Listing
TSD TSD Facility

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS: Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to
DEP.

     A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2018 has revealed that there are 13
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     SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SENTER TRANSPORTATIO   SOUTH MAIN ST BOSTON N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.) 2 8
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001072  /   DEPNFA

     RICHARDSON’S DAIRY   152 SOUTH MAIN ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.501 mi.) 3 9
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023263  /   RAO

     COMMERCIAL PROPERTY   2-20 NORTH MAIN ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.544 mi.) 8 32
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0004338  /   WCSPRM

     NO LOCATION AID   29 MAIN ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.621 mi.) 9 34
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018950  /   RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016792  /   RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014402  /   RAO

     JOHN GIKAS 2002 TRUS   196-206 SOUTH MAIN S ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.760 mi.) 10 48
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028029  /   RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0011914  /   RAO

     NO LOCATION AID   67 NORTH MAIN STREET NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.835 mi.) 12 71
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034062  /   TIERII

     FIRST PETROLEUM   30 LAKE ST. WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.911 mi.) 13 81
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022987  /   RAO

     QUARTER MILE NORTH O   73 NORTH MAIN ST NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.922 mi.) 14 86
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001376  /   DEPNFA

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     INTERSECTION OF RTE   4 SOUTH MAIN ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.528 mi.) A4 11
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030031  /   RAO

     CUMBERLAND FARMS #24   4 SOUTH MAIN ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.528 mi.) A5 16
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033281  /   PSNC

     NO LOCATION AID   4 SOUTH MAIN ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.528 mi.) A6 26
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019822  /   RAO

     EXXON R/S 3-0364--JC   4 SOUTH MAIN ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.528 mi.) A7 29
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0011778  /   RAO

     NO LOCATION AID   206 SOUTH MAIN ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.810 mi.) 11 65
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022691  /   RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014481  /   RAO
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 6 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE  SHWS, RELEASE
EMERSON BROOK RESERVOIR  SHWS, RELEASE
ROADWAY SPILL ADJ 21&23 MEADOW DRI  SHWS, RELEASE
LOT 179  SHWS, RELEASE
BASTILE CORP  SEMS-ARCHIVE
JOHNSON DUMP SITE  SWF/LF

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pf4WBp9Gf.b2LcW4dBiY9nN9IpGsl7co.mzbXQ2xuLYAc9w3Tg4OZdjn2KcipzYve6pdnXaNRK9ezIpypo.2T7sZPls04QHpcxfiD2Y0WGLBeQ8OY9y5G0A2VD.MlbY93ewLhlcOf3xH4oSdMC6FmiASYeB3N2nHUNvhBHQIQKp6b4brpIufvH3AtWS.BBF2.L9NZG557gP.p3bKi7JpL6YcoB5zZ4dadbM4UMiGqY3kAFln0WNzS5CwIHgpwY9RZsFElZ51X4cDsoJo4bbmxszWzuEXXTxQZd4VPpMRfiz3pHWTVBhh2YR90zGSoUfz.EKb.S3snLTtcfg3RK4T4do49.AinEYP7BcTnFLNQC8WmIg5pB462UsHOlBK9t5c8Qos98FlmVSzKd8h4XMrQcv2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pf4WBp9Gf.b2LcW4dBiY9nN9IpGsl7co.mzbXQ2xuLYAc9w3Tg4OZdjn2KcipzYve6pdnXaNRK9ezIpypo.2T7sZPls04QHpcxfiD2Y0WGLBeQ8OY9y5G0A2VD.MlbY93ewLhlcOf3xH4oSdMC6FmiASYeB3N2nHUNvhBHQIQKp6b4brpIufvH3AtWS.BBF2.L9NZG557gP.p3bKi7JpL6YcoB5zZ4dadbM4UMiGqY3kAFln0WNzS5CwIHgpwY9RZsFElZ51X4cDsoJo4bbmxszWzuEXXTxQZd4VPpMRfiz3pHWTVBhh2YR90zGSoUfz.EKb.S3snLTtcfg3RK4T4do43.AinEYP79cTnFLNQC5WmIg5pB4B2UsHOlBK6t5c8Qos93FlmVSzKd2h4XMrQcv2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pf4WBp9Gf.b2LcW4dBiY9nN9IpGsl7co.mzbXQ2xuLYAc9w3Tg4OZdjn2KcipzYve6pdnXaNRK9ezIpypo.2T7sZPls04QHpcxfiD2Y0WGLBeQ8OY9y5G0A2VD.MlbY93ewLhlcOf3xH4oSdMC6FmiASYeB3N2nHUNvhBHQIQKp6b4brpIufvH3AtWS.BBF2.L9NZG557gP.p3bKi7JpL6YcoB5zZ4dadbM4UMiGqY3kAFln0WNzS5CwIHgpwY9RZsFElZ51X4cDsoJo4bbmxszWzuEXXTxQZd4VPpMRfiz3pHWTVBhh2YR90zGSoUfz.EKb.S3snLTtcfg3RK4T4do49.AinEYP74cTnFLNQC9WmIg5pB492UsHOlBK6t5c8Qos9AFlmVSzKd6h4XMrQcv2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pf4WBp9Gf.b2LcW4dBiY9nN9IpGsl7co.mzbXQ2xuLYAc9w3Tg4OZdjn2KcipzYve6pdnXaNRK9ezIpypo.2T7sZPls04QHpcxfiD2Y0WGLBeQ8OY9y5G0A2VD.MlbY93ewLhlcOf3xH4oSdMC6FmiASYeB3N2nHUNvhBHQIQKp6b4brpIufvH3AtWS.BBF2.L9NZG557gP.p3bKi7JpL6YcoB5zZ4dadbM4UMiGqY3kAFln0WNzS5CwIHgpwY9RZsFElZ51X4cDsoJo4bbmxszWzuEXXTxQZd4VPpMRfiz3pHWTVBhh2YR90zGSoUfz.EKb.S3snLTtcfg3RK4T4do42.AinEYP75cTnFLNQC2WmIg5pB452UsHOlBK6t5c8Qos9AFlmVSzKdBh4XMrQcv2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pf4WBp9Gf.b2LcW4dBiY9nN9IpGsl7co.mzbXQ2xuLYAc9w3Tg4OZdjn2KcipzYve6pdnXaNRK9ezIpypo.2T7sZPls04QHpcxfiD2Y0WGLBeQ8OY9y5G0A2VD.MlbY93ewLhlcOf3xH4oSdMC6FmiASYeB3N2nHUNvhBHQIQKp6b4brpIufvH3AtWS.BBF2.L9NZG557gP.p3bKi7JpL6YcoB5zZ4dadbM4UMiGqY3kAFln0WNzS5CwIHgpwY9RZsFElZ51X4cDsoJo4bbmxszWzuEXXTxQZd4VPpMRfiz3pHWTVBhh2YR90zGSo3fz.EKb.S2snLTtcfg2RK4T4do45.AinEYP7AcTnFLNQC8WmIg5pB442UsHOlBK5t5c8Qos95FlmVSzKd5h4XMrQcv2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pf4WBp9Gf.b2LcW4dBiY9nN9IpGsl7co.mzbXQ2xuLYAc9w3Tg4OZdjn2KcipzYve6pdnXaNRK9ezIpypo.2T7sZPls04QHpcxfiD2Y0WGLBeQ8OY9y5G0A2VD.MlbY93ewLhlcOf3xH4oSdMC6FmiASYeB3N2nHUNvhBHQIQKp6b4brpIufvH3AtWS.BBF2.L9NZG557gP.p3bKi7JpL6YcoB5zZ4dadbM4UMiGqY3kAFln0WNzS5CwIHgpwY9RZsFElZ51X4cDsoJo4bbmxszWzuEXXTxQZd4VPpMRfiz3pHWTVBhh2YR90zGSoUfz.EKb.S3snLTtcfg2RK4T4do4B.AinEYP75cTnFLNQC5WmIg5pB422UsHOlBK4t5c8Qos98FlmVSzKd7h4XMrQcv2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

   13  NR    12      1      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LAST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRELEASE
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPGWDP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HW GEN
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500MERCURY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTIER 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500TSD

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

   14    0   12    1    0    0    1- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
LILLY/FDNotifier:

1Category:Not reportedReport Prep:
NOLUST Elig:NOReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:RUPTUREIncident:
Not reportedOther Source:PIPE/HOSE/LINESource:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
GALLONSQty Actual:GALLONSQty Reported:
11-50Qty Actual:11-50Qty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:HYDRAULIC FLUIDMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:---------------Env Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:WASTEVirgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
10:35AMReport Time:19920625Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:19920625Spill Date:
19920625First Response:19920625Last Entered:
Not reportedDate Entered:ARMSTRONG, VStaff Lead:
N92-0799Spill ID:0000Facility ID:

MA Spills:

Actual:
81 ft.

 

Property MIDDLETON, MA  01949
Target RT 114 @ 105 MAIN ST    N/A
1 SPILLSBFI S101043040

                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        TANKERSource:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/02/1996Status Date:
                                        No Further Action (DEP Determined)Current Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        10/15/1989Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0001072  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

2151 ft.
0.407 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
96 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
North RELEASESOUTH MAIN ST BOSTON ST    N/A
2 SHWSSENTER TRANSPORTATION CO S100829205
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        TANKERSource:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/2/1996Action Date:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/02/1996Status Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        10/15/1989Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0001072  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/2/1996Action Date:

SENTER TRANSPORTATION CO  (Continued) S100829205

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        PIPESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        12/19/2003Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        10/11/2003Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0023263  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

2643 ft.
0.501 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
109 ft.

 

1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
ESE RELEASE152 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
3 SHWSRICHARDSON’S DAIRY S106030151
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        12/19/2003Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        10/11/2003Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0023263  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        60 poundsQuantity:
                                        ANHYDROUS AMMONIAChemical:

Chemicals:

RICHARDSON’S DAIRY  (Continued) S106030151

TC5532837.2s   Page 10
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        PIPESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        60 poundsQuantity:
                                        ANHYDROUS AMMONIAChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

RICHARDSON’S DAIRY  (Continued) S106030151

                                        07/25/2011Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/27/2011Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

2787 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A
0.528 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
80 ft.

 

1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
North RELEASE4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
A4 SHWSINTERSECTION OF RTE 114 AND RTE 62 S121826572
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2011Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        40 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        SADDLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:

INTERSECTION OF RTE 114 AND RTE 62  (Continued) S121826572
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2011Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        40 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        SADDLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/25/2011Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/27/2011Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:

INTERSECTION OF RTE 114 AND RTE 62  (Continued) S121826572
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        40 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        SADDLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/25/2011Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/27/2011Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:

INTERSECTION OF RTE 114 AND RTE 62  (Continued) S121826572
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        07/25/2011Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/27/2011Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2011Action Date:

INTERSECTION OF RTE 114 AND RTE 62  (Continued) S121826572
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        SADDLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        40 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/22/2011Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

INTERSECTION OF RTE 114 AND RTE 62  (Continued) S121826572

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PN -  PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        11/22/2016Status Date:
                                        PSNCCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/23/2015Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0033281  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

2787 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
0.528 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
80 ft.

 

1/2-1 RELEASEMIDDLETON, MA  01949
North UST4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
A5 SHWSCUMBERLAND FARMS #2471 1000521244
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/31/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/31/2015Action Date:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/28/2016Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

Actions:

                                        348 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        2.54 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        ACENAPHTHYLENEChemical:
                                        1.45 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        1,1’-BIPHENYL, CHLORO-DERIVS.Chemical:
                                        4.57 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        UNKNOWNSource:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2471  (Continued) 1000521244
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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          OPENFac status:
          Angela PimentalUpdate by:
          2018-06-18 00:00:00Update:
          apimental@cumberlandfarms.comContact email:
          01581Contact zip:
          MAContact state:
          WestboroughContact city:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          165 Flanders RoadContact address1:
          Angela PimentalContact name:
          -71.01473Longitude:
          42.59465Latitude:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Retail Motor Vehicle FuelDescription:
          9787748600Telephone:
          Westborough, MA 01581Owner City,St,Zip:
          165 Flanders RoadOwner Address:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS INCOwner:
          1602Owner Id:
          5629Facility ID:

          OPENFac status:
          Angela PimentalUpdate by:
          2018-06-18 00:00:00Update:
          apimental@cumberlandfarms.comContact email:
          01581Contact zip:
          MAContact state:
          WestboroughContact city:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          165 Flanders RoadContact address1:
          Angela PimentalContact name:
          -71.01473Longitude:
          42.59465Latitude:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Retail Motor Vehicle FuelDescription:
          9787748600Telephone:
          Westborough, MA 01581Owner City,St,Zip:
          165 Flanders RoadOwner Address:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS INCOwner:
          1602Owner Id:
          5629Facility ID:

Facility:

UST:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/7/2016Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/4/2015Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2471  (Continued) 1000521244
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          6000.00000Capacity:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          2Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          6000.00000Capacity:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          1Tank ID:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2471  (Continued) 1000521244
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          Waste OilContents:
          1000.00000Capacity:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          4Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPtype:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          6000.00000Capacity:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          3Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2471  (Continued) 1000521244
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          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          09/01/1991Date Installed:
          09/07/2017Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          6Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          09/01/1991Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          09/01/1991Date Installed:
          09/07/2017Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          5Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
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          10/19/2017Date Installed:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          8Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          09/01/1991Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          09/01/1991Date Installed:
          09/07/2017Status Date:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          7Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          09/01/1991Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
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          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -71.01520Longitude:
          42.59482Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          10/19/2017Date Installed:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          8Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -71.01520Longitude:
          42.59482Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
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          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -71.01523Longitude:
          42.59484Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          DieselContents:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          10/19/2017Date Installed:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          9Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          YTurbine sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          -71.01523Longitude:
          42.59484Latitude:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          GasolineContents:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          10/19/2017Date Installed:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          In UseTank Status:
          9Tank ID:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
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                                        12/31/2015Action Date:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/28/2016Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        11/22/2016Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/23/2015Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0033281  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2471  (Continued) 1000521244
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                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        348 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        2.54 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        ACENAPHTHYLENEChemical:
                                        1.45 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        1,1’-BIPHENYL, CHLORO-DERIVS.Chemical:
                                        4.57 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/7/2016Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/4/2015Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/31/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:

CUMBERLAND FARMS #2471  (Continued) 1000521244

                                        1600 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C12 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        820 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        267 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 -  Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        07/18/2003Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        08/01/2000Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0019822  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

2787 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster A
0.528 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
80 ft.

 

1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
North RELEASE4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
A6 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S121826535
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                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/17/2000Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        30 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        39000 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S121826535
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                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/17/2000Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        07/18/2003Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        08/01/2000Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0019822  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S121826535
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                                        30 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        39000 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        1600 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C12 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        820 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        267 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S121826535

                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        11/07/1997Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        10/25/1994Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0011778  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

2787 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
0.528 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
80 ft.

 

1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
North RELEASE4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
A7 SHWSEXXON R/S 3-0364--JCT RTE 114 & RTE 62 S121826486
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/7/1997Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/2/1995Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        7231 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:

EXXON R/S 3-0364--JCT RTE 114 & RTE 62  (Continued) S121826486
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        11/07/1997Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        10/25/1994Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0011778  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/19/1997Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/1/1994Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

EXXON R/S 3-0364--JCT RTE 114 & RTE 62  (Continued) S121826486
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                                        7231 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/19/1997Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/1/1994Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/7/1997Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/2/1995Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.

EXXON R/S 3-0364--JCT RTE 114 & RTE 62  (Continued) S121826486

                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        MANUFACTLocation Type:
                                        FORMERLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        12/28/1993Status Date:
                                        Waiver Completion Statement PermanentCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        07/15/1993Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0004338  /   WCSPRMRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

2873 ft.
0.544 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
99 ft.

 

1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
North RELEASE2-20 NORTH MAIN ST    N/A
8 SHWSCOMMERCIAL PROPERTY S100829200
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                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        12/28/1993Status Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        07/15/1993Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0004338  /   WCSPRMRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/15/1993Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/1998Action Date:
                                        GRNTENAction Status:
                                        TAGAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/7/1993Action Date:
                                        WAVSIGAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/17/1993Action Date:
                                        WAVACCAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/1/1997Action Date:
                                        GRNTSTAction Status:
                                        TAGAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1993Action Date:
                                        WAVRECAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/28/1993Action Date:
                                        WCSPRMAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY  (Continued) S100829200

TC5532837.2s   Page 33

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0004338


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        MANUFACTLocation Type:
                                        FORMERLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/15/1993Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/1998Action Date:
                                        GRNTENAction Status:
                                        TAGAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/7/1993Action Date:
                                        WAVSIGAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/17/1993Action Date:
                                        WAVACCAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/1/1997Action Date:
                                        GRNTSTAction Status:
                                        TAGAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1993Action Date:
                                        WAVRECAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/28/1993Action Date:
                                        WCSPRMAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY  (Continued) S100829200

                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/10/1999Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0018950  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

3277 ft.
0.621 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
112 ft.

 

1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
North RELEASE29 MAIN ST    N/A
9 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S104482354
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                                        05/06/1998Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0016792  /   RAONRRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/7/1999Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/3/2000Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/19/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

Actions:

                                        479 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        131 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        11/03/2000Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S104482354
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/2/1998Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

                                        43 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        150 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C10Chemical:
                                        5.5 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        0.9 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C5 THRU C8Chemical:
                                        26 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        5200 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        86 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        6.4 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C12Chemical:
                                        710 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        1000 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        3.6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C19 THRU C36Chemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/20/1999Status Date:
                                        Response Action Outcome Not RequiredCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S104482354
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/1998Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        0.33 inchesQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        01/03/2006Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        3-0014402Associated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        10/23/1996Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0014402  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S104482354
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                                        10/17/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/7/1997Action Date:
                                        Written Approval of PlanAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/28/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S104482354
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/8/1999Action Date:
                                        Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/4/1999Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/24/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        FLDISSAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        3/10/1999Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/13/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/1/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:
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                                        10/23/1996Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        3-0014402Primary ID:
                                        3-0014402  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/5/2005Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/20/2001Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/11/2004Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/16/2002Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/24/2000Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/28/1997Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/1998Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        01/03/2006Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
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                                        10/8/1999Action Date:
                                        Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/4/1999Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/24/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        FLDISSAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/17/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 3Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/7/1997Action Date:
                                        Written Approval of PlanAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/13/2004Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/1/1996Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/8/2000Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/26/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        7/20/2001Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/11/2004Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/4/1998Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/16/2002Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/24/2000Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/10/1999Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 4Action Type:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/2/1998Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/20/1999Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        05/06/1998Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0016792  /   RAONRRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        0.33 inchesQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/5/2005Action Date:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 5Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        11/03/2000Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/10/1999Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0018950  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        43 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        150 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C10Chemical:
                                        5.5 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        0.9 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C5 THRU C8Chemical:
                                        26 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        5200 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        86 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        6.4 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C12Chemical:
                                        710 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        1000 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        3.6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C19 THRU C36Chemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:
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                                        479 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        131 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/11/2000Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/7/1999Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/3/2000Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/19/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

4011 ft.
0.760 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
85 ft.
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        POSSIBLESource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
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                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        POSSIBLESource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
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                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
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                                        POSSIBLESource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/13/1995Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        4600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        3-0011914Associated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        10/12/1994Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0011914  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
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                                        7/3/1995Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/27/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
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                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        POSSIBLESource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/7/1995Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
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                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/13/1995Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        10/12/1994Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        3-0011914Primary ID:
                                        3-0011914  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
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                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        09/29/2008Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        4600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/7/1995Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/3/1995Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/27/1995Action Date:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        RLFAAction Type:
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                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:
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                                        POSSIBLESource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
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                         Commercially OwnedOwnership:
                         Not reportedSuspended $:
                         Not reportedDemand $:
                         Not reportedSEP $:
                         Not reportedSEP (Y/N):
                         Not reportedEMS$:
                         Not reportedEMS (Y/N):
                         Not reportedPAN $:
                         Not reportedACOP $:
                         Not reportedFinal Payment Due Date:
                         Not reportedRegional Comment:
                         Not reportedEJ Community (Y/N):
                         Not reportedDoc Archived (Y/N):
                         Not reportedAG Ref (Y/N):
                         IDLDocument Type:
                         Not reportedENF #:
                         10/15/2008Date Executed:
                         Not reportedTown Where Violation Occurred:
                         Not reportedComptroller Billing Name:
                         Not reportedFMF #:
                         LLEHigh Or Low Level Enforcement:
                         3-0028029Program Id:
                         Not reportedProgram:
                         BWSCDEP Bureau:
                         3CDEP Program:
                         NERODEP Region:
                         NERORegion:

ENFORCEMENT:

JOHN GIKAS 2002 TRUST  (Continued) S102687271

                                        DIESEL FUELChemical:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESELChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/21/2003Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        03/24/2003Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0022691  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

4277 ft.
0.810 mi. HW GEN

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
77 ft.

 

1/2-1 ASBESTOSMIDDLETON, MA  01949
ESE RELEASE206 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
11 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S105810600
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                                        1/10/1997Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        WASTE OILChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        DRUMSSource:
                                        INDUSTRIALLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        12/17/1996Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0014481  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        50 gallonsQuantity:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S105810600
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                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0014481  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S105810600
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                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/10/1997Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        12/17/1996Notification:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/21/2003Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        03/24/2003Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0022691  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        DRUMSSource:
                                        INDUSTRIALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        WASTE OILChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S105810600
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                              50,000Facility Size:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              Not reportedPolicy Number:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              PEABODY, MAOwner City:
                              77 WALNUTOwner Address:
                              SAMEOwner Name:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              FORMER AERO SPACE BUILDINGFacility Usage:
                              ALL METHODS WILL COMPLYDisposal Methods:
                              FULL CONTAINMENTDecon Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              FcontainAbatement Process:
                              Oth:ASBESTOS REMOVALProject Type:
                              Week days: 8AM-4 Week end: 8AM-4Hours:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              AC000511Contractor:
                              0Occupied:
                              FIRST, SECOND FL.Worksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100159677Sticker Number:
                              2012Year:
                              Not reportedLab Lic Number:
                              AA000144Monitor Lic Number:
                              AS000339Super Lic Number:
                              163800AR Tracking ID:
                              TrnsProject Description:
                              .00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              9800.00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              09/25/2012Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              10/12/2012End Date:
                              10/08/2012Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:

ASBESTOS:

                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESEL FUELChemical:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESELChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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TC5532837.2s   Page 70



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    LQG-MAState Generator Status:
                    VSQGRCRA Generator Status:
                    MAD982754400EPA Id:

HW GEN:

                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              7815893161Certified Phone:
                              NA, INCCertified Company:
                              09/25/2012Cert Sign Date:
                              JIM NETCertified Name:
                              18Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              Not reportedTransporter City:
                              Not reportedTransporter Address:
                              Not reportedTransporter Name:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S105810600

                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        HISTORICALSource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        USESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        accepted waivers are categorically Tier 2 sites.
                                        without prior DEP approval.  All pre-1993 transition sites that have
                                        response actions may be performed under the supervision of an LSP
                                        above).  Permits are not required at Tier 2 sites/releases and
                                        unless the site meets any of the Tier 1 Inclusionary Criteria (see
                                        Tier II, A site/release receiving a total NRS score of less than 350,Current Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/23/2017Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

4410 ft.
0.835 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
117 ft.

 

1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949
NNW RELEASE67 NORTH MAIN STREET    N/A
12 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S120630255
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                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S120630255
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                                        above).  Permits are not required at Tier 2 sites/releases and
                                        unless the site meets any of the Tier 1 Inclusionary Criteria (see
                                        Tier II, A site/release receiving a total NRS score of less than 350,Current Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/23/2017Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/24/2017Action Date:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S120630255
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        HISTORICALSource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        USESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        accepted waivers are categorically Tier 2 sites.
                                        without prior DEP approval.  All pre-1993 transition sites that have
                                        response actions may be performed under the supervision of an LSP

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S120630255

TC5532837.2s   Page 74

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0034062


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/24/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
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                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        HISTORICALSource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        USESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        accepted waivers are categorically Tier 2 sites.
                                        without prior DEP approval.  All pre-1993 transition sites that have
                                        response actions may be performed under the supervision of an LSP
                                        above).  Permits are not required at Tier 2 sites/releases and
                                        unless the site meets any of the Tier 1 Inclusionary Criteria (see
                                        Tier II, A site/release receiving a total NRS score of less than 350,Current Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/23/2017Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/23/2017Action Date:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S120630255

TC5532837.2s   Page 76

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0034062


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        RNFEAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/24/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S120630255
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                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/23/2017Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S120630255
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/24/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 2Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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                                        LEADChemical:
                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:
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                                        HISTORICALSource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        USESource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:

NO LOCATION AID  (Continued) S120630255

                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/22/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        SODIUMChemical:
                                        150 gallonsQuantity:
                                        SODIUM ALUMINATEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        09/03/2003Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        07/01/2003Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0022987  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

4810 ft.
0.911 mi. ASBESTOS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
88 ft.

 

1/2-1 RELEASEMIDDLETON, MA  01949
WNW SPILLS30 LAKE ST.    N/A
13 SHWSFIRST PETROLEUM S101034786
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19920219First Response:19920828Last Entered:
19920312Date Entered:MACAFEE, KStaff Lead:
N92-0201Spill ID:0000Facility ID:

1Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
ANONYMOUSNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
NOLUST Elig:SWReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:DUMPINGIncident:
Not reportedOther Source:---------------Source:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
----------Qty Actual:----------Qty Reported:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:ASPHALTMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:------Virgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
09:27AMReport Time:19900926Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:19900926Spill Date:
19900926First Response:19901017Last Entered:
19901017Date Entered:STUGER, BStaff Lead:
N90-1594Spill ID:0000Facility ID:

0Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
DON BANCROFT, TOWN OF DANVERSNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
---LUST Elig:NOReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:OVERFILLIncident:
Not reportedOther Source:PIPE/HOSE/LINESource:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
GALLONSQty Actual:GALLONSQty Reported:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:51-100Qty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:DIESEL FUELMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
09:10AMReport Time:19901119Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:Not reportedSpill Date:
19901119First Response:19931215Last Entered:
19910206Date Entered:STEWART, BStaff Lead:
N90-1901Spill ID:0000Facility ID:

MA Spills:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/3/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/3/2003Action Date:

FIRST PETROLEUM  (Continued) S101034786
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                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/3/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/22/2003Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        09/03/2003Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        07/01/2003Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0022987  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

197Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
D BANCROFT/DANVERS WWTFNotifier:

2Category:Not reportedReport Prep:
NOLUST Elig:NOReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:LEAKIncident:
Not reportedOther Source:U.S.T.Source:
----------PCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
----------Qty Actual:----------Qty Reported:
-----------Qty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:DIESEL FUELMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
09:30AMReport Time:19920219Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:Not reportedSpill Date:

FIRST PETROLEUM  (Continued) S101034786
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                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              SEABROOKOwner City:
                              7 LONDON LANEOwner Address:
                              WATERLINE INDUSTRIES CORPOwner Name:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              MANUFACTURINGFacility Usage:
                              6-MIL, BLACK ACM-DISPOSAL BAGS AND/OR FIBER DRUMSDisposal Methods:
                              3-CHAMBER DECONSDecon Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              GlvAbatement Process:
                              RenvProject Type:
                              Week days: 7:00 AM Week end: 7:00 AMHours:
                              OffContract Type:
                              AC000096Contractor:
                              -1Occupied:
                              WWTPWorksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              6032312765Facility Phone:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100171314Sticker Number:
                              2013Year:
                              Not reportedLab Lic Number:
                              Not reportedMonitor Lic Number:
                              AS040944Super Lic Number:
                              168712AR Tracking ID:
                              Other:Project Description:
                              240.00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              .00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              01/25/2013Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              02/22/2013End Date:
                              02/06/2013Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:

ASBESTOS:

                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        SODIUMChemical:
                                        150 gallonsQuantity:
                                        SODIUM ALUMINATEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/3/2003Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
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                              Not reportedPolicy Number:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              MAOwner State:
                              SEABROOKOwner City:
                              7 LONDON LANEOwner Address:
                              WATERLINE INDUSTRIES CORPOwner Name:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              MANUFACTURINGFacility Usage:
                              6-MIL, BLACK ACM-DISPOSAL BAGS AND/OR FIBER DRUMSDisposal Methods:
                              3-CHAMBER DECONSDecon Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              GlvAbatement Process:
                              RenvProject Type:
                              Week days: 7:00 AM Week end: 7:00 AMHours:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              AC000096Contractor:
                              -1Occupied:
                              WWTPWorksite:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              6032312765Facility Phone:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              100162427Sticker Number:
                              2012Year:
                              Not reportedLab Lic Number:
                              Not reportedMonitor Lic Number:
                              AS040944Super Lic Number:
                              165222AR Tracking ID:
                              Other:Project Description:
                              240.00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              .00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              10/25/2012Entry Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              12/23/2012End Date:
                              11/28/2012Start Date:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotification:

                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              5083435115Certified Phone:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROLCertified Company:
                              01/25/2013Cert Sign Date:
                              JIM HUTZLERCertified Name:
                              39Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              SEEKONKTransporter City:
                              50 INDUSTRIAL WAYTransporter Address:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROL, INC.Transporter Name:
                              7000Facility Size:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              Not reportedPolicy Number:

FIRST PETROLEUM  (Continued) S101034786
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                              Not reportedEntered_by:
                              5083435115Certified Phone:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROLCertified Company:
                              10/25/2012Cert Sign Date:
                              JIM HUTZLERCertified Name:
                              39Final Site:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              SEEKONKTransporter City:
                              50 INDUSTRIAL WAYTransporter Address:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROL, INC.Transporter Name:
                              7000Facility Size:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:

FIRST PETROLEUM  (Continued) S101034786

                                        07/09/2001Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        09/06/2001Status Date:
                                        3-0020892  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Facility:

LUST:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/1996Action Date:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/03/1996Status Date:
                                        No Further Action (DEP Determined)Current Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        10/15/1989Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0001376  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

SHWS:

4869 ft.
0.922 mi. RELEASE

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
117 ft.

 

1/2-1 SPILLSMIDDLETON, MA  01949
NNW LUST73 NORTH MAIN ST    N/A
14 SHWSQUARTER MILE NORTH OF 114 AND 62 S101017287
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PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
03:00Report Time:19870806Report Date:
Not reportedSpill Time:19870806Spill Date:
19870806First Response:19940201Last Entered:
19871001Date Entered:FONKEM, VStaff Lead:
N87-1089Spill ID:3-1376Facility ID:

MA Spills:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/6/2001Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/27/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/10/2001Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/9/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/10/2001Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:

                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        72 HRCategory:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        09/06/2001Status Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        07/09/2001Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0020892  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/3/1996Action Date:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        TREGSAction Type:

                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        04/03/1996Status Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        10/15/1989Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0001376  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release:

0Days/Close:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
Not reportedNotifier:

Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:
Not reportedLUST Elig:SAReferral:
NOT USEDContractor:Not reportedCleanup Type:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:TANK REMOVALIncident:
Not reportedOther Source:U.S.T.Source:
Not reportedPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
__________Qty Actual:__________Qty Reported:
NONEQty Actual:NONEQty Reported:
Not reportedOther Material:GASOLINEMaterial:
Not reportedOther Impact:Not reportedEnv Impact:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
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TC5532837.2s   Page 88

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0001376
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                                        USTSource:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:

Chemicals:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/6/2001Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/27/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/10/2001Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/9/2001Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:

                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/10/2001Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:

Actions:

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

QUARTER MILE NORTH OF 114 AND 62  (Continued) S101017287
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 6 records.

DANVERS             S117964766 LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE LIBERTY STREET 01923 SHWS, RELEASE
MIDDLETON           S111739410 EMERSON BROOK RESERVOIR FOREST STREET 01949 SHWS, RELEASE
MIDDLETON           S109330265 JOHNSON DUMP SITE NORTH MAIN ST 01949 SWF/LF
MIDDLETON           1003862333 BASTILE CORP MAIN STREET 01949 SEMS-ARCHIVE
MIDDLETON           S117277484 ROADWAY SPILL ADJ 21&23 MEADOW DRI MEADOW DRIVE      SHWS, RELEASE
NORTH READING       S110303489 LOT 179 LITTLE MEADOW WAY 01864 SHWS, RELEASE
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Site Transition List
Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to DEP.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

LF PROFILES:  Landfill Profiles Listing
This spreadsheet describes landfills that have actively accepted waste or have closed under MassDEP Solid Waste
Regulations first adopted in 1971 (310 CMR 16.00 and 310 CMR 19.00). The list does not include landfills that
closed before 1971 (and which never had a MassDEP permit or approval), or for which agency data is incomplete.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2015
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5868
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5989
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LAST:  Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
Sites within the Releases Database that have a AST listed as its source.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5500
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing
Sites within the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing that have a UST listed as its source.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety
Telephone:  617-556-1035
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Database
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 07/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Public Safety
Telephone:  617-556-1035
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AST 2:  Aboveground Storage Tanks
Aboveground storage tanks

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Fire Services
Telephone:  978-567-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Sites With Activity and Use Limitation
Activity and Use Limitations establish limits and conditions on the future use of contaminated property, and therefore
allow cleanups to be tailored to these uses.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Completed Brownfields Covenants Listing
Under Massachusetts law, M.G.L. c. 21E is the statute that governs the cleanup of releases of oil and/or hazardous
material to the environment. The Brownfields Act of 1998 amended M.G.L. c. 21E by establishing significant liability
relief and financial incentives to spur the redevelopment of brownfields, while ensuring that the Commonwealth’s
environmental standards are met. Most brownfields are redeveloped with the benefit of liability protections that
operate automatically under M.G.L. c. 21E.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Office of the Attorney General
Telephone:  617-963-2423
Last EDR Contact: 11/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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BROWNFIELDS 2:  Potential Brownfields Listing
A listing of potential brownfields site locations in the state.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/22/2017
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-556-1007
Last EDR Contact: 11/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 10/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 11/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS:  Liens Information Listing
A listing of environmental liens.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 104

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5628
Last EDR Contact: 11/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports
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HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RELEASE:  Reportable Releases
Contains information on all releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to DEP

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MA SPILLS:  Historical Spill List
The Spills Database was the release notification tracking system for spills that occurred prior to October 1,
1993. This information should be considered to be primarily of historical interest since all of the listed spills
have either been cleaned up or assigned new tracking numbers and moved to the Reportable Releases or Sites Transition
List databases.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/1993
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/31/2003
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5720
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 80:  SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch
Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.

Date of Government Version: 03/10/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2013
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 11/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 10/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 10/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.
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Date of Government Version: 09/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 11/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/15/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust
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Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (617) 918-1111
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.
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Date of Government Version: 08/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permitted Facilities Listing
A listing of Air Quality permit applications.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5789
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5982
Last EDR Contact: 11/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Regulated Drycleaning Facilities
A listing of Department of Environmental Protection regulated drycleaning facilities that use perchloroethylene
under the Environmental Results Program.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5633
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENFORCEMENT:  Enforcement Action Cases
A listing of enforcement action cases tracked by Department of Environmental Protection programs, including Solid
Waste and Hazardous Waste.

Date of Government Version: 11/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  617-292-5979
Last EDR Contact: 11/08/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available
to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2011
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5970
Last EDR Contact: 12/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tanks. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

TC5532837.2s     Page GR-21

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 07/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Office of State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  978-567-3100
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information listing
Information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available
to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5970
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

GWDP:  Ground Water Discharge Permits
The Ground Water Discharge Permits datalayer (formerly known as Groundwater Discharge Points) is a statewide
point dataset containing approximate locations of permitted discharges to groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  MassGIS
Telephone:  617-556-1150
Last EDR Contact: 10/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HW GEN:  List of Massachusetts Hazardous Waste Generators
Permanent generator identification numbers for all Massachusetts generators of hazardous waste and waste oil that
have registered with or notified MassDEP of their hazardous waste activities.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/26/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5500
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCURY:  Mercury Product Recyling Drop-Off Locations Listing
A listing of locations, collecting and recycling for mercury-added products. Mercury is toxic to the human nervous
system, as well as fish and animals. Mercury can enter the body either through skin absorption or through inhalation
of mercury vapors. At room temperature, small beads of mercury will vaporize.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5632
Last EDR Contact: 11/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  NPDES Permit Listing
Listing of treatment plants in Massachusetts that hold permits to discharge to groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  508-767-2781
Last EDR Contact: 11/08/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TIER 2:  Tier 2 Information Listing
A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials and submit a chemical inventory report
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency
Telephone:  508-820-2019
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSD:  TSD Facility
List of Licensed Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage Disposal Facilities (TSDFs) in Massachusetts.

Date of Government Version: 09/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/26/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5580
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Massachusetts.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Massachusetts.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 11/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/01/2018
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/22/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 10/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/29/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.
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AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: MassDEP
Telephone: 617-292-5907

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2012Version Date:
5642648 SALEM, MASoutheast Map:

2012Version Date:
5644832 READING, MATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

81 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4716707.5UTM Y (Meters): 
334654.6UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 19Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
71.015035 - 71˚ 0’ 54.13’’Longitude (West): 
42.587006 - 42˚ 35’ 13.22’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

MIDDLETON, MA 01949
105 SOUTH MAIN ST
105 SOUTH MAIN ST

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.

NE1/2 - 1 Mile SE1G
NE1/2 - 1 Mile SE5

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapREADING

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data25009C0403F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data25009C0383F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data25009C0381F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data25009C0401F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data25009C0382F  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data25009C0384F  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5532837.2s   Page A-4

Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Volcanic RocksCategory:PaleozoicEra:
OrdovicianSystem:
Ordovician volcanic rocksSeries:
OvCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 15 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Very poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

muckSoil Surface Texture:

FreetownSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Unknown
Soil Drainage Class:

Not reportedHydrologic Group:
Soil Surface Texture:

UdorthentsSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

CantonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sand
gravelly loamy59 inches27 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam27 inches 7 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

CantonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Max:  Min: 
  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedmuck59 inches 5 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedmuck 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

gravelly fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HinckleySoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sand
gravelly loamy59 inches27 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam27 inches 3 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

CantonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141.14
Max: 705   Not reportedNot reported

fine sand
gravelly loamy
sand to very
cobbly coarse
stratified59 inches16 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141.14
Max: 705   Not reportedNot reported

sand
gravelly loamy16 inches 7 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141.14
Max: 705   Not reportedNot reported

sandy loam
gravelly fine 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sand to sand
gravelly coarse
stratified very59 inches22 inches 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

loam
gravelly sandy22 inches14 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sandy loam
gravelly fine14 inches 9 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

MerrimacSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sand
gravelly loamy59 inches27 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam27 inches 3 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 15 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

WalpoleSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 10

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sand to sand
gravelly coarse
stratified very59 inches22 inches 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

loam
gravelly sandy22 inches14 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sandy loam
gravelly fine14 inches 9 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

MerrimacSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 9

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reported

sand
gravelly loamy59 inches22 inches 4

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam22 inches14 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reported

sandy loam
gravelly fine14 inches 3 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedloam 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Very poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

WhitmanSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 11

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.3

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sand
sand to loamy
gravelly coarse
stratified59 inches22 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.3

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam22 inches 9 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.3

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

CantonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 13

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reported

loam
gravelly sandy59 inches20 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reported

loam
gravelly sandy20 inches 9 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 23 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

RidgeburySoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 12

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reported

sandy loam
gravelly fine59 inches25 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam25 inches 5 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

WoodbridgeSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 14

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

sand
gravelly loamy59 inches27 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam27 inches 3 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reportedfine sandy loam 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile ESEMA9000000005352   4
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWMA9000000001044   3
1/8 - 1/4 Mile EastMA9000000000175   1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/2 - 1 Mile NorthMA3184033   2

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile SWUSGS40000477819   A7
1/2 - 1 Mile SWUSGS40000477829   A6

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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          0710100Longitude:          423542Latitude:

          UntreatedTreatment:          Under 101 PersonsPopulation served:

          METHUENCity served:          Not ReportedCounty FIPS:

          019490000System zip:          MASystem state:
          MIDDLETONSystem city:          DUPLICATE FILE DELETESystem address:
          DANVERS FISH AND GAME CLUBSystem name:          00000025Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          9003Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          MA3184033PWS ID:
          019490000PWS zip:          MAPWS state:
          MIDDLETONPWS city:          DUPLICATE FILE DELETEPWS address:

          DANVERS FISH AND GAME CLUBPWS name:
          MailingPWS type:          MA3184033PWS ID:

          IPwsactivitycode:          019490000Contactzip:
          MAContactstate:          MIDDLETONContactcity:
          Not ReportedContactaddress2:          DUPLICATE FILE DELETEContactaddress1:
          Not ReportedContactphone:          Not ReportedContactorgname:

          DANVERS FISH & GAME CLUB (DUPLICATE)Contact:
          PrivateOwner:          TNCWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          1Pwssvcconn:
          25Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          25009Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          MAStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:

          DANVERS FISH & GAME CLUB (DUPLICATE)Pwsname:
          MA3184033Pwsid:

          MAState:          01Epa region:

2
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MA3184033FRDS PWS

          ACTIVESource Availability:
          NCPWS Class:          ASource Status:
          APWS Status:          MIDDLETON GOLF WELLSource Name:
          MIDDLETON GOLF COURSE II, INC.PWS Name:          3184004-01GSource ID:

          Not ReportedTertiary Location Source:
          Not ReportedSecondary Location Source:          SVPrimary Location Source:
          GP_6Location Method:          GWFeature Type:
          100Accuracy Estimate (ft):          NABasemap:

          IPSWICHSubBasin:
          Not ReportedFacility Name:          Transient Non-CommunityType:
          MIDDLETON GOLF COURSE II, INC.Site Name:          3184004PWS ID:

1
East
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

MA9000000000175MA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Not ReportedConstruction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          01090001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          MA-MVW    3Monitor Location:

          USGS Massachusetts Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-MAOrganization ID:

A6
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000477829FED USGS

Date: 09/15/1989
Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Groundwater Flow: NE
Site ID: 3-00015055

SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

2589AQUIFLOW

          Not ReportedDate Mapped:
          0UST ID:          Not ReportedTertiary Location Source:
          Not ReportedSecondary Location Source:          MS_SITEPrimary Location Source:
          MAPLocation Method:          CSFeature Type:
          100Accuracy Estimate (ft):          DOQBasemap:

          IPSWICHSubBasin:
          MIDDLETON AEROSPACE CORPORATIONFacility Name:          Not ReportedType:
          Not ReportedSite Name:          Not ReportedPWS ID:

4
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

MA9000000005352MA WELLS

          ACTIVESource Availability:
          COMPWS Class:          ASource Status:
          APWS Status:          MIDDLETON POND RES.Source Name:
          DANVERS WATER DEPT.PWS Name:          3071000-01SSource ID:

          Not ReportedTertiary Location Source:
          Not ReportedSecondary Location Source:          SVPrimary Location Source:
          GP_6Location Method:          SWFeature Type:
          100Accuracy Estimate (ft):          NABasemap:

          IPSWICHSubBasin:          Not ReportedFacility Name:
          Community Surface Water SourceType:

          MIDDLETON POND RES.Site Name:          3071000PWS ID:

3
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

MA9000000001044MA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Date: 09/15/1989
Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Groundwater Flow: NE
Site ID: 3-00015051G

SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

2589AQUIFLOW

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:

          Mixed (confined and unconfined multiple aquifers)Aquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          Not ReportedHUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          490Monitor Location:

          USGS Massachusetts Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-MAOrganization ID:

A7
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000477819FED USGS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          132Well Depth:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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0%50%50%3.150 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 2

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   01949

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for ESSEX County:  1 

2.836ESSEX

____________________________
Median% of  sites>4 pCi/LCounty

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: MA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: MassDEP
Telephone: 617-292-5907

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC5532837.2s     Page PSGR-1
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Massachusetts Geographic Information System (MassGIS) Datalayers
Source:  Executive Office of Environmental Affairs
Telephone:

Public Water Supply Database

Telephone:
The Public Water Supply datalayer contains the locations of public community surface and groundwater supply sources

and public non-community supply sources as defined in 310 CMR 22.00.

Areas of Critical Environmental Concern

Telephone:
The Areas of Critical Environmental Concern (ACEC) datalayer shows the location of areas that have been designated

ACECs by the Secretary of Environmental Affairs. ACEC designation requires greater environmental review of certain
kinds of proposed development under state jurisdiction within the ACEC boundaries. The ACEC Program is administered
by the Department of Environmental Management (DEM) on behalf of the Secretary of Environmental Affairs. The
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management (MCZM) Office managed the original Coastal ACEC Program from 1978 to 1993,
and continues to play a key role in monitoring coastal ACECs. Procedures for ACEC designation and the general
policies governing the effects of designation are contained in the ACEC regulations (301 CMR 12.00). The ACEC
datalayer has been compiled by MCZM and DEM and includes both coastal and inland areas.

EPA Designated Sole Source Aquifers

Telephone:
The Sole Source Aquifer datalayer was compiled by the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Division

of Water Supply (DWS). Seven Sole Source Aquifers have been designated by the US Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) for Massachusetts. A Sole Source Aquifer (SSA) is an aquifer designated by US EPA as the sole or principal
source of drinking water for a given aquifer service area; that is, an aquifer which is needed to supply 50% or
more of the drinking water for that area and for which there are no reasonably available alternative sources should
that aquifer become contaminated. The aquifers were defined by an EPA hydrogeologist.

Aquifers

Telephone:
MassGIS produced an aquifer datalayer composed of 20 individual panels, generally based on the boundaries of the

major drainage basins. Areas of high and medium yield were mapped. This datalayer includes polygon attribute coding
to help in the identification of areas in which cleanup of hazardous waste sites must meet drinking water standards,
as defined in the Massachusetts Contingency Plan (MCP) (310 CMR 40.00000).

Non-Potential Drinking Water Source Areas

Telephone:
Non-Potential Drinking Water Source Areas (NPDWSA) are regulatory in nature representing one of many considerations

used in determining the standards to which ground water must be cleaned in the event of a release of oil or hazardous
material. NPDWSAs are not based on existing water quality and do not indicate poor ambient conditions.

DEP Approved Zone IIs

Telephone:
The Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) approved Zone IIs datalayer was compiled by the DEP Division

TC5532837.2s     Page PSGR-2

PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED



OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: MA Radon
Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 413-586-7525
Radon Test Results

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

105 South Main St

105 South Main St

MIDDLETON, MA 01949

January 11, 2019

5532837.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

01/11/19

105 South Main St
105 South Main St Geological Field Services

14 Hubon Street
MIDDLETON, MA 01949

5532837.3
Salem, MA 01970

Luke Fabbri
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Geological Field Services
were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

B366-4907-998B
NA

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

NA

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: B366-4907-998B

Geological Field Services  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

105 South Main St

105 South Main St

MIDDLETON, MA 01949

January 11, 2019

5532837.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2012

1985, 1987

1979

1966, 1970

1951, 1956

1947

1944

1943

1918, 1919

1915

1893

1888

01/11/19

105 South Main St Geological Field Services
105 South Main St 14 Hubon Street
MIDDLETON, MA 01949 Salem, MA 01970

5532837.4 Luke Fabbri

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Geological Field Services were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist
professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map
Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

NA 42.587006 42° 35' 13" North

NA -71.015035 -71° 0' 54" West
Zone 19 North
334659.17
4716922.09
83.71' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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2012 Source Sheets

2012
Salem

7.5-minute, 24000
2012
Reading

7.5-minute, 24000

1985, 1987 Source Sheets

1985
Salem

7.5-minute, 25000
Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1987
Reading

7.5-minute, 25000
Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1979 Source Sheets

1979
Reading

7.5-minute, 25000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1979
Salem

7.5-minute, 25000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1966, 1970 Source Sheets

1966
Reading

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1939

1970
Salem

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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1951, 1956 Source Sheets

1951
Reading

7.5-minute, 24000
1956
Salem

7.5-minute, 24000

1947 Source Sheets

1947
SALEM

7.5-minute, 25000
1947
READING

7.5-minute, 25000

1944 Source Sheets

1944
Reading

7.5-minute, 31680
1944
Salem

7.5-minute, 31680

1943 Source Sheets

1943
Lowell

30-minute, 125000
1943
Cape Ann

30-minute, 125000
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This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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1918, 1919 Source Sheets

1918
Lawrence

15-minute, 62500
1919
Salem

15-minute, 62500

1915 Source Sheets

1915
SALEM

15-minute, 62500
1915
LAWRENCE

15-minute, 62500

1893 Source Sheets

1893
Lawrence

15-minute, 62500
1893
Salem

15-minute, 62500

1888 Source Sheets

1888
Lawrence

15-minute, 62500
1888
Salem

15-minute, 62500
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

105 South Main St

105 South Main St

MIDDLETON, MA 01949

Inquiry Number:

January 14, 2019

5532837.8

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2016 1"=500' Flight Year: 2016 USDA/NAIP

2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP

2008 1"=500' Flight Year: 2008 USDA/NAIP

1995 1"=500' Acquisition Date: April 03, 1995 USGS/DOQQ

1985 1"=500' Flight Date: April 17, 1985 USDA

1980 1"=750' Flight Date: September 28, 1980 USDA

1978 1"=500' Flight Date: April 23, 1978 USGS

1969 1"=500' Flight Date: April 09, 1969 USGS

1965 1"=500' Flight Date: April 06, 1965 USGS

1955 1"=500' Flight Date: December 05, 1955 USGS

1952 1"=500' Flight Date: October 31, 1952 USDA

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: November 10, 1938 USGS

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 01/14/19

105 South Main St

Site Name: Client Name:

Geological Field Services
105 South Main St 14 Hubon Street
MIDDLETON, MA 01949 Salem, MA 01970
EDR Inquiry # 5532837.8 Contact: Luke Fabbri

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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The EDR-City Directory Image Report
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in 
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.  

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction 
of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014   EDR Digital Archive

2010   EDR Digital Archive

2005   EDR Digital Archive

2000   EDR Digital Archive

1995   EDR Digital Archive

1992   EDR Digital Archive

1989   Cole Criss-Cross Directory

1985   Cole Criss-Cross Directory

1973   Cole Criss-Cross Directory

5532837- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

105 South Main St
MIDDLETON, MA   01949     

Year CD Image Source

S MAIN ST

2014 pg A1 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A2 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A3 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A4 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A5 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A6 EDR Digital Archive

1989 pg A7 Cole Criss-Cross Directory

1985 pg A8 Cole Criss-Cross Directory

1973 pg A9 Cole Criss-Cross Directory

5532837- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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City Directory Images



-

S MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5532837.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

50 WHITMORE, BLANCHE E
61 MCARDLE, CHARLES J
67 HAYWARD, KEVIN P
69 DIMAURO CHIROPRACTIC
77 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
83 BROWN, FRANK B
92 PLATINUM ELEMENTS INC
93 FRANK, B W
94 EDWARD D JONES & CO LP

KARRIS CHARLES
95 CURRIER, DENNIS
98 JULIES ADVANCED SKIN CARE DAY
100 ALDER PARTNER LLC

KELLY, WARREN D
LINN PROPERTY LLC
MARGUERITE J ABIZAID MSW
MIDDLETON DENTAL CARE
NRH HOLDINGS
PF JONESBORO LLC
PLATINUM FITNESS INC
THOMSON COMMUNICATIONS LLC
UNLIMITED PROMOTIONS INC
VERNON PROMOTIONS

104 SALEM FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BANK
105 MIDDLETON GOLF COURSE II INC
106 HOBS PLACE

MASON & MADISON CO
108 BODYCO TRAINING FACILITY LLC

FIRM TRAINING STUDIO LLC
INVIGOR8 NRMSCULAR THERAPY LLC
NEW ENGLAND FINE LIVING

119 BEBRIN WILLIAM ORTHODONTIST
ROCKS TAVERN INC
SOL BEAN CAFE

122 ARIZZI CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE



-

S MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5532837.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

50 WHITMORE, BLANCHE E
61 MCARDLE, CHARLES J
62 GLASS, STEVEN M
63 CLINCH, CHARLES S
67 HAYWARD, KEVIN P
69 DIMAURO CHIROPRACTIC
75 ELANAS SKIN CARE
77 MCAULEY, JOHN R

WESEMANN, FRED E
79 PARKER, LAWRENCE A
84 SANCHEZ, HENRY A
92 ELEMENTS THERAPEUTIC MASS
94 EDWARD D JONES & CO LP

KARRIS CHARLES
95 CURRIER, DENNIS
96 JJS HAUTE CHOCOLAT
98 JULIES ADVANCED SKIN CARE DAY
100 INFINIMED

LINN PROPERTY LLC
MIDDLETON DENTAL CARE
NRH HOLDINGS
NRHS INC
PLATINUM FITNESS INC
T COMMUNICATIONS
UNLIMITED PROMOTIONS INC
ZIPFIT FRANCHISE GROUP

102 PERFECT IMAGE PHOTOGRAPHY
104 SALEM FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BANK
105 MIDDLETON GOLF COURSE II INC
106 HOBS PLACE
108 BODYCO TRAINING FACILITY LLC

FIRM TRAINING STUDIO LLC
NEW ENGLAND FINE LIVING

119 BEBRIN WILLIAM DMD
BEBRIN, WILLIAM

122 ARIZZI CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE



-

S MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5532837.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

50 WHITMORE, BLANCHE E
63 CLINCH, CHUCK S
67 HAYWARD, BJ J
68 MCARDLE, CHARLES J
69 MIDDLETON CHIROPRACTIC
75 ELANAS SKIN CARE
77 MCAULEY, JOHN R

WESEMANN, FRDERICK E
78 KRULL, ROBERT W
79 TRICCA, PHILLIP B
84 GARNHAM, JAMES M

SANCHEZ, HENRY A
93 JOHNSON, PETER
100 HOBS PLACE

MURPHY, J
119 FRESH GRIND ESPRESSO CAFE

GAVENS
120 SURGICAL TABLES INC
122 KESSLER JONATHAN P LICSW

KESSLER, JONATHAN



-

S MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5532837.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

50 WHITMORE, BENJ
63 CLINCH, CHARLES S
67 HAYWARD, W R
68 MCARDLE, CHARLES J
69 MIDDLETON CHIROPRACTIC
75 KIRWAN, T

LEE, DONALD J
STANTON, ELLEN

77 LEMIEUX, SADIE
MCAULEY, JOHN E
RILEY, RICHARD M

79 TRICCA, J
83 GOWEN, M L
84 GARNHAM, MARSHA
93 JOHNSON, PETER
100 ANDERSON CHRISTAIN PHOTOGRAPHY

ANDERSON, C
FOSTER, SHARON

105 MIDDLETON GOLF COURSE II INC
122 PELLEGRINO, MICHAEL K



-

S MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5532837.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

44 MICHALSKI, EDW
50 WHITMORE, BENJ F
63 CLINCH, CHAS S, JR
67 HAYWARD, W R & B J
68 MCARDLE, CHAS J
69 AUGE, JAS & PATRICIA
75 DALE, DAVID & MARIA

KIRWAN, T
77 LEMIEUX, SADIE

MCAULEY, JOHN E & YVONNE
78 HURD, ROBT
79 TRICCA, STEVEN A & JANET B
83 GOWEN, ROBT G
84 GARNHAM, MARSHA
93 JOHNSON, PETER
100 DANIELS, WM A

DONNELLY, CHAS H
RUEGER, DAVID

119 119 SOUTH MAIN ST REALTY



-

S MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

5532837.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

44 MICHALSKI, EDW
50 WHITMORE, BENJ F
63 CLINCH, CHAS S, JR
67 HAYWARD, W R & B J
68 MCARDLE, CHAS J
69 AUGE, JAS & PATRICIA
75 DALE, DAVID & MARIA

KIRWAN, T
77 LEMIEUX, SADIE

MCAULEY, JOHN E & YVONNE
78 HURD, ROBT
79 TRICCA, STEVEN A & JANET B
83 GOWEN, ROBT G
84 GARNHAM, MARSHA
93 JOHNSON, PETER
100 ALLEN, JOHN

DANIELS, WM A
DONNELLY, CHAS H
SHERMAN, A M

122 NORTHEAST INSPECTION SERVICE
RALSTON, WALLACE C, JR



-

S MAIN ST

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1989



-

S MAIN ST

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1985



-

S MAIN ST

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1973
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PWS	ID PWS	Name Town Class Contaminant	Group Chemical	Name Collected	Date
Raw	or	
Finished Result Location	Name Method Detection	Limit

3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 08/31/1993 F 0.04 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL 353.3 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC VOC 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 08/31/1993 F 3.6 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	524.2 0.50000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC INORG SODIUM 08/31/1993 F 10.4 KITCHEN 273.1 0.60000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/28/1994 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	353.2 0.10000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/30/1995 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC VOC 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 10/26/1995 F 0.002 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	502.2 0.50000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 07/02/1996 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.10000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 07/02/1996 F 10.1 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	3111B 0.64000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 08/29/1997 F 0.04 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-E 0.04000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 08/29/1997 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-E 0.00200000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/23/1997 F 0.04 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-E 0.04000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 09/23/1997 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-E 0.00200000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 05/06/1998 F 10.3 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 0.20000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 11/23/1998 F 0.01 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-E 0.00400000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 07/28/1999 F 10.6 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	3111B 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/20/2000 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.02000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 09/20/2000 F 0.05 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 07/19/2001 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 07/19/2001 F 0.1 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.02000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 07/25/2002 F 0.04 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.02000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 07/25/2002 F 0.02 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 08/29/2002 F 18.6 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	3111B 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 07/16/2003 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.02000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 07/16/2003 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 12/07/2004 F 2.58 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/21/2005 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	300.0 0.02000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 09/21/2005 F 10.4 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	3111B 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 01/17/2007 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 01/17/2007 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.10000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 11/13/2007 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.10000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 07/29/2008 F 9.8 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 0.05000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 07/29/2008 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 08/25/2009 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/22/2010 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.10000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC INORG SODIUM 08/30/2011 F 10 KITCHEN EPA	200.7 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 08/30/2011 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.10000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 08/30/2011 F 10 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 08/30/2012 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 08/30/2012 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.05000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 08/27/2013 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.05000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SECCON MANGANESE 09/23/2014 F 0.11 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 0.00200000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SODIUM SODIUM 09/23/2014 F 11 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 1.00000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SECCON MANGANESE 11/25/2014 F 0.12 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 0.00200000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SECCON MANGANESE 12/22/2014 F 0.14 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 0.00200000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SECCON MANGANESE 01/29/2015 F 0.11 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 0.00200000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SECCON MANGANESE 04/20/2015 F 0.096 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.7 0.00200000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/22/2015 F 0.083 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.05000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 09/22/2015 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC SECCON MANGANESE 09/22/2015 F 0.1 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL EPA	200.8 0.00100000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 10/04/2016 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.05000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 02/15/2017 F 7.6 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.05000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC INORG SODIUM 09/28/2017 F 11.9 KITCHEN EPA	200.7 1.02000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRIT NITRITE 09/25/2018 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.01000000
3184004 MIDDLETON	GOLF	COURSE	II,	INC. MIDDLETON NC NITRAT NITRATE 09/25/2018 F 0 MIDDLETON	GOLF	WELL SM	4500-NO3-F 0.05000000



RTN City/Town Release	Address Site	Name	Location	Aid Reporting	Category Notification	Date Compliance	Status Date Phase RAO	Class Chemical	Type
3-0018425 MIDDLETON 1	BIRCH	RD PAVEMENTS	INC 72	HR 06/18/1999 RAO 01/23/2003 PHASE	III A2 Hazardous	Material
3-0010729 MIDDLETON 1	BIRCH	RD PAVEMENTS	INC TWO	HR 03/23/1994 RAO 03/27/1995 A2 Oil
3-0032538 MIDDLETON 1	KENNEY	ROAD RESIDENCE 120	DY 10/30/2014 PSNC 07/07/2016 PHASE	II PN Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0013810 MIDDLETON 11	RIVER	ST INTERSECTION	WITH	SOUTH	MAIN	ST 120	DY 05/22/1996 RAO 09/26/1996 A1 Oil
3-0025533 MIDDLETON 111	FLINT	FARM	RD NO	2	FUEL	OIL	RELEASE TWO	HR 01/02/2006 RAO 03/07/2006 A2 Oil
3-0015559 MIDDLETON 131	EAST	ST RUPCHINUCK	LANDFILL TWO	HR 09/19/1997 RAO 11/10/2000 A1 Hazardous	Material
3-0014434 MIDDLETON 145	EAST	ST NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 10/26/1996 RAO 01/02/1997 A1 Oil
3-0022230 MIDDLETON 15	OLD	FOREST	ST NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 10/20/2002 RAO 02/18/2003 A2 Oil
3-0023263 MIDDLETON 152	SOUTH	MAIN	ST RICHARDSON'S	DAIRY TWO	HR 10/11/2003 RAO 12/19/2003 A1 Hazardous	Material
3-0020893 MIDDLETON 171	NORTH	MAIN	ST NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 07/10/2001 RAO 03/09/2007 PHASE	II A2 Hazardous	Material
3-0028029 MIDDLETON 196-206	SOUTH	MAIN	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 72	HR 09/29/2008 RAO 10/07/2009 A2 Oil
3-0011914 MIDDLETON 196-206	SOUTH	MAIN	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 120	DY 10/12/1994 RAO 01/05/2000 PHASE	II A2 Oil
3-0023486 MIDDLETON 2	OGDEN	LN NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 01/06/2004 RAO 05/28/2004 A2 Oil
3-0032116 MIDDLETON 20	MANNING	AVENUE ESSEX	COUNTY	JAIL 72	HR 05/15/2014 PSNC 12/14/2018 PHASE	II PN Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0022691 MIDDLETON 206	SOUTH	MAIN	ST MIDDLETON	PIPELINE TWO	HR 03/24/2003 RAO 05/21/2003 A1 Oil
3-0014481 MIDDLETON 206	SOUTH	MAIN	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 120	DY 12/17/1996 RAO 01/05/2000 PHASE	II Oil
3-0013235 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	RD NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 12/07/1995 RAO 01/30/1996 B1 Hazardous	Material
3-0028149 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK	FACILITY TWO	HR 11/17/2008 RAO 03/17/2009 A2 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0028145 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK	FACILITY TWO	HR 11/17/2008 RAO 03/17/2009 A2 Oil
3-0020839 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK	FINDLEY	INC TWO	HR 06/24/2001 RAO 08/27/2001 A1 Oil
3-0019687 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BUILDING	5	TRANSFORMER TWO	HR 07/05/2000 RAO 10/18/2000 A1 Oil
3-0019483 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK	INC TWO	HR 04/26/2000 RAO 06/27/2000 B1 Hazardous	Material
3-0018769 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK		BUILDING	5 TWO	HR 09/20/1999 RAO 01/25/2000 A1 Oil
3-0017755 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 72	HR 12/21/1998 RTN	CLOSED 03/27/2000 Oil
3-0017744 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BLDG	29 72	HR 12/17/1998 RAO 04/23/1999 A1 Oil
3-0017562 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST METAL	RECYCLING	CAGE	ADJ	TO	BLDG	5 TWO	HR 11/12/1998 RAO 01/11/1999 A1 Oil
3-0016954 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK	INC TWO	HR 06/19/1998 RAO 08/24/1998 A1 Hazardous	Material
3-0015610 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK TWO	HR 10/14/1997 RAO 12/19/1997 A1 Oil
3-0013148 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 11/15/1995 RAO 12/21/1995 B1 Oil
3-0001494 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	ST BOSTIK	DIVISION NONE 01/15/1987 RAO 12/21/2011 A3 Oil
3-0032398 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	STREET FORMER	ADMINISTRATIVE	BLDG	(BLDG	28) 120	DY 08/21/2014 PSNC 01/07/2015 PN
3-0029925 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	STREET HYDRAULIC	OIL	IN	PARKING	LOT TWO	HR 04/11/2011 RAO 06/10/2011 A2 Oil
3-0029862 MIDDLETON 211	BOSTON	STREET BOSTIK TWO	HR 03/13/2011 RAO 03/13/2012 A2 Hazardous	Material
3-0033916 MIDDLETON 212	&	232	MAPLE	STREET GASOLINE	STATION 72	HR 11/04/2016 TIER	2 11/02/2017 PHASE	II Oil
3-0004758 MIDDLETON 219R	SOUTH	MAIN	ST PRESCRIPTION	TURF	SERVICES NONE 07/13/1993 RAO 07/30/1997 A1 Oil
3-0004338 MIDDLETON 2-20	NORTH	MAIN	ST COMMERCIAL	PROPERTY NONE 07/15/1993 WCSPRM 12/28/1993 Oil
3-0016640 MIDDLETON 223	MAPLE	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 72	HR 03/27/1998 RAO 03/26/1999 A2 Oil
3-0001964 MIDDLETON 229	MAPLE	ST HOWES	STATION	MARKET NONE 01/15/1989 PENNFA 07/28/1995
3-0010046 MIDDLETON 230	SOUTH	MAIN	ST MARKET	BASKET	PARKING	LOT TWO	HR 10/09/1993 RAO 01/05/1994 A1 Oil
3-0012000 MIDDLETON 232	MAPLE	ST BOUCHARDS	GETTY	(ROUTE	62	WEST) TWO	HR 12/24/1994 RAO 02/08/1995 A2 Oil
3-0001941 MIDDLETON 234	SOUTH	MAIN	ST 114	IMPORTS	INC NONE 01/15/1989 RAO 01/30/2004 PHASE	IV A2 Oil
3-0006026 MIDDLETON 24	HILLDALE	AVE PROPERTY NONE 03/17/1994 RAO 07/19/2004 PHASE	II A2 Oil
3-0004025 MIDDLETON 241	MAPLE	ST GETTY	STATION NONE 07/15/1992 RAO 03/15/1996 A2
3-0024457 MIDDLETON 265	SOUTH	MAIN	ST PUMP	N	PANTRY		MOBIL	STA 72	HR 12/02/2004 RTN	CLOSED 12/09/2005 Hazardous	Material
3-0019335 MIDDLETON 265	SOUTH	MAIN	ST MOBIL	PUMP	N	PANTRY 72	HR 03/03/2000 RTN	CLOSED 06/20/2001 Hazardous	Material
3-0001505 MIDDLETON 265	SOUTH	MAIN	ST PUMP	N	PANTRY/MOBIL	STA NONE 09/15/1988 PSNC 03/20/2017 PHASE	V PN Oil
3-0032560 MIDDLETON 272	NORTH	MAIN	STREET RESIDENTIAL 120	DY 11/21/2014 RTN	CLOSED 07/15/2015 Hazardous	Material
3-0031505 MIDDLETON 272	NORTH	MAIN	STREET RESIDENTIAL 120	DY 05/16/2013 TIER	2 05/01/2014 PHASE	IV Hazardous	Material
3-0018950 MIDDLETON 29	MAIN	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 120	DY 11/10/1999 RAO 11/03/2000 A2 Oil
3-0016792 MIDDLETON 29	SOUTH	MAIN	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 120	DY 05/06/1998 RTN	CLOSED 04/20/1999 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0014402 MIDDLETON 29	SOUTH	MAIN	ST RICHDALES TWO	HR 10/23/1996 RAO 01/03/2006 A2 Oil
3-0033247 MIDDLETON 295	MAIN	STREET NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 11/05/2015 RTN	CLOSED 10/14/2016 Hazardous	Material
3-0031499 MIDDLETON 295	NORTH	MAIN	ST MUZICHUK	GARAGE	INC 120	DY 04/09/2013 TIER	2 04/09/2014 PHASE	IV Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0032559 MIDDLETON 295	NORTH	MAIN	STREET MUZICHUK	GARAGE,	INC. 120	DY 11/21/2014 RTN	CLOSED 07/15/2015 Hazardous	Material
3-0018386 MIDDLETON 3	NICHOLS	LN NO	LOCATION	AID 120	DY 06/09/1999 RAO 05/19/2010 A1 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0022987 MIDDLETON 30	LAKE	ST DANVERS	WATER	TREATMENT	PLANT TWO	HR 07/01/2003 RAO 09/03/2003 A1 Hazardous	Material
3-0031498 MIDDLETON 328	NORTH	MAIN	ST MUZZY	WASIL	REALTY	TRUST 120	DY 04/09/2013 TIER	2 04/09/2014 PHASE	IV Hazardous	Material
3-0033250 MIDDLETON 328	NORTH	MAIN	STREET NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 11/05/2015 RTN	CLOSED 10/14/2016
3-0032558 MIDDLETON 328	NORTH	MAIN	STREET MUZZY	WASIL	REALTY	TRUST 120	DY 11/21/2014 RTN	CLOSED 07/15/2015 Hazardous	Material
3-0031260 MIDDLETON 37	WHITE	CEDAR	DRIVE PAD-MOUNTED	TRANSFORMER	ABUTTING	HOUSE 120	DY 12/03/2012 RAO 03/29/2013 A2 Oil
3-0030031 MIDDLETON 4	SOUTH	MAIN	ST INTERSECTION	OF	RTE	114	AND	RTE	62 TWO	HR 05/27/2011 RAO 07/25/2011 A1 Oil
3-0019822 MIDDLETON 4	SOUTH	MAIN	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 120	DY 08/01/2000 RAO 07/18/2003 PHASE	III B1 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0011778 MIDDLETON 4	SOUTH	MAIN	ST EXXON	R/S	3-0364--JCT	RTE	114	&	RTE	62 120	DY 10/25/1994 RAO 11/07/1997 PHASE	III A2 Oil
3-0033281 MIDDLETON 4	SOUTH	MAIN	STREET CUMBERLAND	FARMS,	INC. 120	DY 11/23/2015 PSNC 11/22/2016 PHASE	II PN Hazardous	Material
3-0019243 MIDDLETON 60	RIVER	ST NO	LOCATION	AID 120	DY 02/04/2000 RAO 09/14/2000 A2 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0020717 MIDDLETON 6-12	BIRCH	RD NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 05/18/2001 TMPS 08/05/2015 Hazardous	Material
3-0016824 MIDDLETON 6-12	BIRCH	RD INDUSTRIAL	PROPERTY 120	DY 05/21/1998 PSC 04/02/2018 PHASE	III PA Oil
3-0034062 MIDDLETON 67	NORTH	MAIN	STREET NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 01/23/2017 TIER	2 01/22/2018 PHASE	II Hazardous	Material
3-0034265 MIDDLETON 7	NATSUE	WAY FORMER	QUINN	PARCELS 120	DY 06/21/2017 RTN	CLOSED 06/22/2018 Hazardous	Material
3-0020892 MIDDLETON 73	NORTH	MAIN	ST QUARTER	MILE	NORTH	OF	114	AND	62 72	HR 07/09/2001 RAO 09/06/2001 A1 Oil
3-0001376 MIDDLETON 73	NORTH	MAIN	ST MUZICHUKS	GARAGE NONE 10/15/1989 DEPNFA 04/03/1996
3-0028590 MIDDLETON 8	ROCKAWAY	RD NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 06/29/2009 RAO 02/26/2010 A2 Hazardous	Material
3-0010212 MIDDLETON 81	NORTH	MAIN	ST INTERSECT	OF	N	MAIN	AND	ESSEX	ST 72	HR 11/22/1993 RAO 08/26/2011 PHASE	II A2 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0026608 MIDDLETON COLONY	ACCESS	RD MIDDLETON	COLONY	BLDG	#6	PWRHOUSE 120	DY 02/22/2007 RAO 11/03/2009 PHASE	II A2
3-0030676 MIDDLETON FOREST	STREET EMERSON	BROOK	RESERVOIR TWO	HR 03/06/2012 RAO 05/07/2012 A2 Oil
3-0018686 MIDDLETON IPSWICH	RIV NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 08/26/1999 RAO 12/08/1999 A1 Oil
3-0003205 MIDDLETON LOG	BRIDGE	RD INDUSTRIAL	PROPERTY NONE 10/15/1990 WCSPRM 03/26/1993
3-0014371 MIDDLETON LONERGAN	RD NR	DANVERS	LINE/OFF	RTE	114 TWO	HR 10/21/1996 RAO 10/28/1999 PHASE	II A2 Oil
3-0028409 MIDDLETON LOTS	6B	AND	6C	NATSUE	WAY LOTS	6B	AND	6C,	NATSUE	WAY 120	DY 03/26/2009 TMPS 03/16/2016 PHASE	IV TF Hazardous	Material
3-0032221 MIDDLETON MEADOW	DRIVE ROADWAY	SPILL	ADJ	21&23	MEADOW	DRIVE TWO	HR 06/16/2014 PSNC 08/21/2014 PN
3-0026466 MIDDLETON MIDDLETON	COLONY	OFF	GREGORY LEE	COTTAGE	-	BASEMENT 120	DY 12/11/2006 RTN	CLOSED 03/10/2009 Hazardous	Material
3-0033414 MIDDLETON NATSUE	WAY SOIL	PILES 120	DY 02/10/2016 RTN	CLOSED 02/17/2017 PHASE	II
3-0015976 MIDDLETON NATSUE	WAY D	L	QUINN	CO 72	HR 02/03/1998 RAO 01/08/2002 PHASE	IV A2 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0015046 MIDDLETON NORTH	MAIN	ST ADJ	DPW	@	195	NO	MAIN TWO	HR 04/28/1997 RTN	CLOSED 12/30/2016 Oil
3-0004485 MIDDLETON NORTH	MAIN	ST	ADJ	I95 VACANT	LOT NONE 07/15/1993 TIER	2 12/30/2016 PHASE	II Oil
3-0020083 MIDDLETON RTE	114 NO	LOCATION	AID TWO	HR 10/31/2000 RAO 03/13/2002 A1
3-0000168 MIDDLETON SCHOOL	ST ADHESIVES	MANUFACTURER NONE 12/29/1986 TIER1D 04/26/1995 Oil	and	Hazardous	Material
3-0001072 MIDDLETON SOUTH	MAIN	ST	BOSTON	ST SENTER	TRANSPORTATION	CO NONE 10/15/1989 DEPNFA 04/02/1996 Oil
3-0003624 MIDDLETON SOUTH	MAIN	ST	LOG	BRIDGE	RD COMMERCIAL	PROPERTY NONE 07/15/1991 RAO 01/06/1998 A2 Oil
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ASTM E1527-13 Questionnaire
Address:  93-105 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Observed 
/Informed?

Y/N

1a. Is the property used for an industrial use? Observed No
Description: 

1b. Is any adjoining property used for an industrial use? Observed No
Description: 

2a. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that 
the property has been used for an industrial use in the past? Observed No
Description: 

2b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that any
adjoining property has been used for an industrial use in the past? Observed No
Description:

3a. Is the property used as a gasoline station, motor repair facility, commercial
printing facility, dry cleaners, photo developing laboratory, junkyard
or landfill, or as a waste treatment, storage, disposal, processing, or recycling
facility (if applicable, identify which)? Observed No
Description: Maintenance	of	vehicle	occurs	in	the	garage

3b. Is any adjoining property used as a gasoline station, motor repair facility,
commercial printing facility, dry cleaners, photo developing laboratory, junkyard
or landfill, or as a waste treatment, storage, disposal, processing, or
recycling facility (if applicable, identify which)? Observed No
Description:

4a. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that the
property has been used as a gasoline station, motor repair facility, commercial
printing facility, dry cleaners, photo developing laboratory, junkyard or
landfill, or as a waste treatment, storage, disposal, processing, or recycling
facility (if applicable, identify which)? Observed No
Description

4b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that any
adjoining property has been used as a gasoline station, motor repair facility,
commercial printing facility, dry cleaners, photo developing laboratory, junkyard
or landfill, or as a waste treatment, storage, disposal, processing, or
recycling facility (if applicable, identify which)? Observed No
Description:

5a. Are there currently any damaged or discarded automotive or industrial
batteries, pesticides, paints, or other chemicals in individual containers of
>5 gal (19 L) in volume or 50 gal (190 L) in the aggregate, stored on or used
at the property or at the facility? Observed Yes
Description: pesticides, herbacides, fertilizers, paints, oils and lubricants



ASTM E1527-13 Questionnaire
Address:  93-105 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949

stored in the Maintenance Bldg.
5b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
there have been previously any damaged or discarded automotive or industrial
batteries, or pesticides, paints, or other chemicals in individual containers
of >5 gal (19 L) in volume or 50 gal (190 L) in the aggregate, stored
on or used at the property or at the facility? Observed No
Description:

6a. Are there currently any industrial drums (typically 55 gal (208 L)) or
sacks of chemicals located on the property or at the facility? Observed Yes
Description: 2 drums of waste oil, one drum of lubricating oil

pesticides, herbacides, fertilizers storedin garage

6b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
there have been previously any industrial drums (typically 55 gal (208 L)) or
sacks of chemicals located on the property or at the facility? Observed No
Description:

7a. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that 
fill dirt has been brought onto the property that originated 
from a contaminated site? Observed No
Description:  

7b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that fill
dirt has been brought onto the property that is of an unknown origin? Observed No
Description:  

8a. Are there currently any pits, ponds, or lagoons located on the property Observed
in connection with waste treatment or waste disposal? No
Description:

8b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
there have been previously, any pits, ponds, or lagoons located on the property
in connection with waste treatment or waste disposal? Observed No
Description:

9a. Is there currently any stained soil on the property? No
Description:
9b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
there has been previously, any stained soil on the property? Observed No
Description:

10a. Are there currently any registered or unregistered storage tanks
(above or underground) located on the property? Observed Yes
Description: 3 ASTs, 2 #2 fuel oil and one diesel

10b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
there have been previously, any registered or unregistered storage tanks
(above or underground) located on the property? Observed Yes
Description: UST to the east of Clubhouse, removed over 20 years ago



ASTM E1527-13 Questionnaire
Address:  93-105 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949

11a. Are there currently any vent pipes, fill pipes, or access ways indicating
a fill pipe protruding from the ground on the property or adjacent to
any structure located on the property? Observed No
Description:

11b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
there have been previously, any vent pipes, fill pipes, or access ways indicating
a fill pipe protruding from the ground on the property or adjacent to
any structure located on the property? Observed No
Description:

12a. Is there currently evidence of leaks, spills or staining by substances
other than water, or foul odors, associated with any flooring, drains, walls,
ceilings, or exposed grounds on the property? Observed No
Description:

12b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
there have been previously any leaks, spills, or staining by substances other
than water, or foul odors, associated with any flooring drains, walls, ceilings 
or exposed grounds on the property? Observed No
Description:

13a. If the property is served by a private well or non-public water system,
is there evidence or do you have prior knowledge that contaminants have
been identified in the well or system that exceed guidelines applicable to
the water system? Informed No
Description: 1,1 dichloroethane detected in 1993, 1995 but well below guidelines

13b. If the property is served by a private well or non-public water system,
is there evidence or do you have prior knowledge that the well has been designated
as contaminated by any government environmental/health agency? Informed No
Description: NA
14. Does the owner or occupant of the property have any knowledge of
environmental liens or governmental notification relating to past or recurrent
violations of environmental laws with respect to the property or any facility
located on the property? Informed No

15a. Has the owner or occupant of the property been informed of the past
existence of hazardous substances or petroleum products with respect to the
property or any facility located on the property? Informed No
Description:

15b. Has the owner or occupant of the property been informed of the current
existence of hazardous substances or petroleum products with
respect to the property or any facility located on the property? Informed No
Description:

15c. Has the owner or occupant of the property been informed of the past
existence of environmental violations with respect to the property or any facility
located on the property? Informed No



ASTM E1527-13 Questionnaire
Address:  93-105 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Description:

15d. Has the owner or occupant of the property been informed of the current
existence of environmental violations with respect to the property or
any facility located on the property? Informed No
Description:

16. Does the owner or occupant of the property have any knowledge of
any environmental site assessment of the property or facility that indicated
the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products on, or contamination
of, the property or recommended further assessment of the property? Informed No
Description:

17. Does the owner or occupant of the property know of any past, threatened, or 
pending lawsuits or administrative proceedings concerning a release or threatened 
release of any hazardous substance or petroleum products involving the property
 by any owner or occupant of the property? Informed No
Description:

18a. Does the property discharge waste-water (not including sanitary
waste or storm water) onto or adjacent to the property and/or into a 
storm water system? Observed No
Description:

18b. Does the property discharge waste water (not including sanitary
waste or storm water) onto or adjacent to the property and/or into a sanitary
sewer system? Observed No
19. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that any
hazardous substances or petroleum products, unidentified waste materials,
tires, automotive or industrial batteries, or any other waste materials have
been dumped above grade, buried and/or burned on the property? Observed No
Description:

20. Is there a transformer, capacitor, or any hydraulic equipment for which
there are any records indicating the presence of PCBs? Observed No

Government Records/Historical Sources Inquiry
(See guide, Section 10)
21. Do any of the following federal, state, or tribal government record
systems list the property or any property within the search distance noted
below (where available):

Y/N # of Sites
miles (kilometres)

Federal NPL site list 1 1.6 No 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list 0.5 0.8 No 0
Federal CERCLIS list 0.5 0.8 No 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list 0.5 0.8 No 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list 0.5 0.8 No 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD Facilities list 0.5 0.8 No 0

Federal RCRA generators list property and adjoining properties No 0

Search Distance



ASTM E1527-13 Questionnaire
Address:  93-105 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Federal institutional control/engineering control registries property only No 0
Federal ERNS list property only No 0

State and tribal lists of hazardous waste sites identified for investigation
or remediation:
State-and tribal-equivalent NPL 1 1.6 No 0
State-and tribal-equivalent CERCLIS 0.5 0.8 Yes 1
State-and tribal-landfill and/or solid waste disposal site  0.5 0.8 No 0
lists
State-and tribal-leaking storage tank lists 0.5 0.8 No 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists property and adjoining properties No 0
State and tribal institutional control/engineering control  property only No 0
registries
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites 0.5 0.8 No 0
State and tribal Brownfield sites 0.5 0.8 No 0

22. Based upon a review of fire insurance maps (10.2.3) or local street
directories (10.2.3), all as specified in the guide, are any buildings or
other improvements on the property or on an adjoining property identified
as having been used for an industrial use or uses likely to lead to contamination
of the property? Informed No

The Owner questionnaire answers were provided was completed by:

Name Steve Tricca
Title General Manager
Firm Middleton Golf Course
Address 105 South Main St., Middleton MA

Phone number 978.774.4075
Date 17-Jan-19
Role(s) at the site General contractor
Number of years at the site 46
Relationship to user (for example, principal, employee, agent, consultant)

The Occupant questionnaire answers were provided by:

Name  NA
Title NA
Firm NA
Address NA

Phone number
Date
Role(s) at the site
Number of years at the site
Relationship to user (for example, principal, employee, agent, consultant)



ASTM E1527-13 Questionnaire
Address:  93-105 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949

The Site Visit questionnaire was completed by:

Name Patricia Donahue
Title Environmental Professional
Firm Geological Field Services, Inc.
Address 14 Hubon St., Salem, MA 01970

Phone number 978-594-1376
Date 18-Jan-19  
Relationship to site Environmental Professional
Relationship to user Environmental Professional

The Government Records and Historical Sources Inquiry questionnaire was completed by:

Name Patricia Donahue
Title Environmental Professional
Firm Geological Field Services, Inc.
Address 14 Hubon St., Salem, MA 01970

Phone number 978-594-1376
Date 18-Jan-19  
Relationship to site Environmental Professional
Relationship to user Environmental Professional

If the preparer(s) is different from the user, complete the following:
Name of User Burce Haskell, Langdon Enviornmental Services LLC

2 Summer St., Natick, MA 01760
User's phone number  
Copies of the completed questionnaires have been filed at:  GFS

Copies of the completed questionnaires have been mailed or delivered to: Bruce Haskell
Langdon Environmental 
Services, LLC

Preparer represents that to the best of the preparer's knowledge the above statements
and facts are true and correct and to the best of the preparer's actual knowledge 
knowledge no material facts have been suppressed or misstated.
Signature __________________ Date __________________ 
Signature __________________ Date __________________
Signature __________________ Date __________________18-Jan-19

It is the user's responsibility to draw conclusions regarding affirmative or unknown answers.

User's address
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A5 SHWSCUMBERLAND FARMS #2471 1000521244
North UST4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 RELEASEMIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
80 ft.


 


0.528 mi.
2787 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A


SHWS:
                                        3-0033281  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        11/23/2015Notification Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        PSNCCurrent Status:
                                        11/22/2016Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        PN -  PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:


                                        UNKNOWNSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        4.57 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        1,1’-BIPHENYL, CHLORO-DERIVS.Chemical:
                                        1.45 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ACENAPHTHYLENEChemical:
                                        2.54 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        348 micrograms per gallonQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0033281





MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        11/28/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/31/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/31/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        12/4/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        9/7/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


UST:


Facility:
          5629Facility ID:
          1602Owner Id:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS INCOwner:
          165 Flanders RoadOwner Address:
          Westborough, MA 01581Owner City,St,Zip:
          9787748600Telephone:
          Retail Motor Vehicle FuelDescription:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          42.59465Latitude:
          -71.01473Longitude:
          Angela PimentalContact name:
          165 Flanders RoadContact address1:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          WestboroughContact city:
          MAContact state:
          01581Contact zip:
          apimental@cumberlandfarms.comContact email:
          2018-06-18 00:00:00Update:
          Angela PimentalUpdate by:
          OPENFac status:


          5629Facility ID:
          1602Owner Id:
          CUMBERLAND FARMS INCOwner:
          165 Flanders RoadOwner Address:
          Westborough, MA 01581Owner City,St,Zip:
          9787748600Telephone:
          Retail Motor Vehicle FuelDescription:
          Not reportedFacility address 2:
          Not reportedOwner address 2:
          42.59465Latitude:
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          -71.01473Longitude:
          Angela PimentalContact name:
          165 Flanders RoadContact address1:
          Not reportedContact address2:
          WestboroughContact city:
          MAContact state:
          01581Contact zip:
          apimental@cumberlandfarms.comContact email:
          2018-06-18 00:00:00Update:
          Angela PimentalUpdate by:
          OPENFac status:


          1Tank ID:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          6000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NTurbine sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          2Tank ID:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          6000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedPtype:
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                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NTurbine sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:


          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          3Tank ID:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          6000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          NSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NTurbine sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          4Tank ID:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          10/04/1991Status Date:
          03/08/1971Date Installed:
          1000.00000Capacity:
          Waste OilContents:
          Not reportedTank Usage:
          Not reportedTank Leak Detection:
          Not reportedPipe Leak Detection:
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          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedTank construct:
          Not reportedPipe construct:
          Not reportedPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          Not reportedPipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          NSubmersible sump:


                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          NTurbine sump:
          NTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Not reportedOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          5Tank ID:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          09/07/2017Status Date:
          09/01/1991Date Installed:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          09/01/1991Pipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YTurbine sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          6Tank ID:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          09/07/2017Status Date:
          09/01/1991Date Installed:
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          12000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedLongitude:


          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          09/01/1991Pipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YTurbine sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          7Tank ID:
          Tank RemovedTank Status:
          09/07/2017Status Date:
          09/01/1991Date Installed:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detectionPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          09/01/1991Pipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YTurbine sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:
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          8Tank ID:
          In UseTank Status:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          10/19/2017Date Installed:


          8000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          42.59482Latitude:
          -71.01520Longitude:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YTurbine sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          8Tank ID:
          In UseTank Status:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          10/19/2017Date Installed:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          42.59482Latitude:
          -71.01520Longitude:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YTurbine sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
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                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:


          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          9Tank ID:
          In UseTank Status:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          10/19/2017Date Installed:
          12000.00000Capacity:
          GasolineContents:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          42.59484Latitude:
          -71.01523Longitude:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YTurbine sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


          9Tank ID:
          In UseTank Status:
          06/18/2018Status Date:
          10/19/2017Date Installed:
          8000.00000Capacity:
          DieselContents:
          Motor VehiTank Usage:
          Continuous Interstitial MonitoringTank Leak Detection:
          Continuous Interstitial Space MonitoringPipe Leak Detection:
          42.59484Latitude:
          -71.01523Longitude:
          Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)Tank construct:
          Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)Pipe construct:
          Pressurized piping system with electronic automatic line leak detectionPtype:
                    Not reportedNumber of compartment:
          10/19/2017Pipe install date:
          Not reportedPipe leak install date:
          YSubmersible sump:
                    Not reportedSubmersible sump install date:
          YTurbine sump:
          YTurbine sump sensor:
          NIntermediate sump:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    NIntermediate sump sensor:
                    Not reportedSpill bucket installed date:
          NSpill bucket sensor:
          Not reportedOverfill protect install:
          Automatic shut-off valveOverfill protect type:
                    Not reportedAutomatic line leak detect:
          Not reportedTank corrosion type:
          Not reportedLeak corrosion type:


Release:
                                        3-0033281  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        11/23/2015Notification:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/22/2016Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        11/22/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/23/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        11/28/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Revised Statement or Transmittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/31/2015Action Date:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/31/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        12/4/2015Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        9/7/2016Action Date:
                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:


Chemicals:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        4.57 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        1,1’-BIPHENYL, CHLORO-DERIVS.Chemical:
                                        1.45 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ACENAPHTHYLENEChemical:
                                        2.54 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        348 micrograms per gallonQuantity:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
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ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 6 records


DANVERS S117964766 LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE LIBERTY STREET 01923 SHWS, RELEASE
MIDDLETON S111739410 EMERSON BROOK RESERVOIR FOREST STREET 01949 SHWS, RELEASE
MIDDLETON S109330265 JOHNSON DUMP SITE NORTH MAIN ST 01949 SWF/LF
MIDDLETON 1003862333 BASTILE CORP MAIN STREET 01949 SEMS-ARCHIVE
MIDDLETON S117277484 ROADWAY SPILL ADJ 21&23 MEADOW DRIVE MEADOW DRIVE SHWS, RELEASE
NORTH READING S110303489 LOT 179 LITTLE MEADOW WAY 01864 SHWS, RELEASE


TC5532837.2s   Page 1 of 1







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        5/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2016Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2015Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/28/2016Action Date:
                                        SHPFACAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/13/2016Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


Actions:


                                        1700 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        CHROMIUM (III)Chemical:


Chemicals:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        RIGHTOFWAYLocation Type:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/26/2015Status Date:
                                        URAMCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        05/14/2015Notification Date:
                                        DANVERSRelease Town:
                                        3-0032886  /   URAMRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


SHWS:


DANVERS, MA  01923
RELEASELIBERTY STREET    N/A 


SHWSLIBERTY STREET BRIDGE S117964766


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC5532837.2s  Page 1



http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0032886





DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/28/2016Action Date:
                                        SHPFACAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/13/2016Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


Actions:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/26/2015Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        05/14/2015Notification:
                                        DANVERSOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0032886  /   URAMRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


Release:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/22/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/2/2015Action Date:
                                        URAMLRAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/26/2015Action Date:
                                        Notification of URAM ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/26/2015Action Date:
                                        Notice of Intent to Conduct a URAMAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


S117964766LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Chemicals:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/22/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/2/2015Action Date:
                                        URAMLRAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/26/2015Action Date:
                                        Notification of URAM ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/26/2015Action Date:
                                        Notice of Intent to Conduct a URAMAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/14/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/14/2016Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2015Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Utility-related Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        10/9/2015Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


S117964766LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        RIGHTOFWAYLocation Type:
                                        1700 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        CHROMIUM (III)Chemical:


S117964766LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE  (Continued)


                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2012Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/23/2012Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/3/2012Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


Actions:


                                        2 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC OILChemical:
                                        2 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:


Chemicals:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        AMPHIBIUSSource:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        WATERLocation Type:
                                        SECONDRYLocation Type:
                                        SUPPLYLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/07/2012Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        03/06/2012Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0030676  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


SHWS:


MIDDLETON, MA  01949
RELEASEFOREST STREET    N/A 


SHWSEMERSON BROOK RESERVOIR S111739410
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/3/2012Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


Actions:


                                        2 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC OILChemical:
                                        2 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:


Chemicals:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        AMPHIBIUSSource:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        WATERLocation Type:
                                        SECONDRYLocation Type:
                                        SUPPLYLocation Type:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/07/2012Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        03/06/2012Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0030676  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2012Action Date:


S111739410EMERSON BROOK RESERVOIR  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        12/3/2012Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


Actions:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        05/07/2012Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        03/06/2012Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0030676  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


Release:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2012Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2012Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/23/2012Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:


S111739410EMERSON BROOK RESERVOIR  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        AMPHIBIUSSource:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        WATERLocation Type:
                                        SECONDRYLocation Type:
                                        SUPPLYLocation Type:
                                        2 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC OILChemical:
                                        2 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:


Chemicals:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        5/7/2012Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2012Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/6/2012Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        reduced to background.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/23/2012Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


S111739410EMERSON BROOK RESERVOIR  (Continued)


                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 1998:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 1997:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 1996:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 1995:
                                                  Not reportedFacility Phone:


LF:


MIDDLETON, MA  01949
NORTH MAIN ST    N/A 


SWF/LFJOHNSON DUMP SITE S109330265
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                                  InactiveCurrent Operational Status:
                                                  Not reportedMaximum Permitted Tons Per Day:
                                                  Not reportedResponsible Party Telephone Inc Extension:
                                                  Not reportedResponsible Party Mailing City, State, Zip:
                                                  Not reportedResponsible Party Mailing Street Address Line 2:
                                                  Not reportedResponsible Party Mailing Street Address Line 1:
                                                  Not reportedResponsible Party Organization Type:
                                                                      Not reportedOrg That Pays Any Annual Compliance Fee And/Or Permittee:
                                                  Northeast (Wilmington)Region:
                                                  0184.004Numeric-Only Portion Of The Identification Code:
                                                  SL0184.004Alpha-Numeric Identification Code:
                                                  MIDDLETONMunicipality That The Operation Is Located In:
                                                  n/aLandfills Liner:
                                                  MSWLand Disposal Only, Category Waste Disposed:
                                                  IncompleteLand Disposal Closure Status:
                                                  1974Inactive Year:
                                                  Not reportedContacts Mailing City, State, Zip:
                                                  Not reportedContact Mailing Street Address:
                                                  Not reportedContact Phone Including Extension:
                                                  Not reportedContact Persons Name And Title:
                                                  PrivateContacts Organization Type:
                                                  PINE HILL ESTATESName Of The Organization:
                                                  Not reportedClose Year:
                                                  Dumping Ground Closure Status UnknownDescription Of The Last Classification:
                                                  CSU-DGCurrent Or Most Recent Closed Classification:
                                                  Land DisposalClassification Group:
                                                  Not reportedActive Year:
                                                  3Acres:
                                                  RTE 114Note On The Physical Location Of The Site:
                                                  Not reportedDays of Operation:
                                                                 169006Reg Obj Acct ID Num For Each Solid Waste Operation:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2015:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2014:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2013:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2012:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2011:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2010:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2009:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2008:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2007:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2006:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2005:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2004:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2003:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2002:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2001:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 2000:
                                                  Not reportedAnnual Tons for 1999:


S109330265JOHNSON DUMP SITE  (Continued)


MIDDLETON, MA  01949
MAIN STREET MAD980668958


SEMS-ARCHIVEBASTILE CORP 1003862333
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/21/2014Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2014Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2014Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/8/2014Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/16/2014Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/16/2014Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:


Actions:


                                        11 gallonsQuantity:
                                        WASTE MOTOR OILChemical:


Chemicals:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        FIRE TRUCKSource:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PN -  PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/21/2014Status Date:
                                        PSNCCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        06/16/2014Notification Date:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        3-0032221  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


SHWS:


MIDDLETON, MA  
RELEASEMEADOW DRIVE    N/A 


SHWSROADWAY SPILL ADJ 21&23 MEADOW DRIVE S117277484
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        FIRE TRUCKSource:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        11 gallonsQuantity:
                                        WASTE MOTOR OILChemical:


Chemicals:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/21/2014Action Date:
                                        PSNRCDAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2014Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        8/1/2014Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        7/8/2014Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/16/2014Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/16/2014Action Date:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:


Actions:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        PN - PNResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        08/21/2014Status Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        06/16/2014Notification:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0032221  /   PSNCRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


Release:


S117277484ROADWAY SPILL ADJ 21&23 MEADOW DRIVE  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        2/27/2012Action Date:
                                        SHPFACAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2012Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/17/2011Action Date:
                                        NOTSHPAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/15/2013Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/14/2011Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


Actions:


                                        3.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        CADMIUMChemical:
                                        1630 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        514 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:


Chemicals:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        UNKNOWNLocation Type:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        11/30/2012Status Date:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        03/22/2010Notification Date:
                                        NORTH READINGRelease Town:
                                        3-0029151  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


SHWS:


NORTH READING, MA  01864
RELEASELITTLE MEADOW WAY    N/A 


SHWSLOT 179 S110303489
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/2010Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/8/2011Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2010Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2010Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/17/2011Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/11/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/11/2011Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/11/2011Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/28/2012Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:


S110303489LOT 179  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        11/30/2012Status Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        03/22/2010Notification:
                                        NORTH READINGOfficial City:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        3-0029151  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:


Release:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/8/2010Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/15/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/8/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/13/2014Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/8/2010Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/21/2010Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/21/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


S110303489LOT 179  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/11/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/11/2011Action Date:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/11/2011Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Phase 1Action Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/28/2012Action Date:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        2/27/2012Action Date:
                                        SHPFACAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/30/2012Action Date:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/17/2011Action Date:
                                        NOTSHPAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        11/15/2013Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        1/14/2011Action Date:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


Actions:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        6/8/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        6/13/2014Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/8/2010Action Date:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/21/2010Action Date:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/21/2010Action Date:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        4/20/2010Action Date:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/8/2011Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2010Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        RNFAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/22/2010Action Date:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        3/17/2011Action Date:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        UNKNOWNLocation Type:
                                        RESIDNTIALLocation Type:
                                        3.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        CADMIUMChemical:
                                        1630 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        514 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:


Chemicals:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/8/2010Action Date:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        9/15/2011Action Date:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        BOLAction Type:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


8 SHWSCOMMERCIAL PROPERTY S100829200
North RELEASE2-20 NORTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
99 ft.


 


0.544 mi.
2873 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0004338  /   WCSPRMRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        07/15/1993Notification Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Waiver Completion Statement PermanentCurrent Status:
                                        12/28/1993Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        FORMERLocation Type:
                                        MANUFACTLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


Actions:
                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WCSPRMAction Status:
                                        12/28/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WAVRECAction Status:
                                        2/12/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TAGAction Type:
                                        GRNTSTAction Status:
                                        4/1/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WAVACCAction Status:
                                        4/17/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WAVSIGAction Status:
                                        4/7/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TAGAction Type:
                                        GRNTENAction Status:
                                        6/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        7/15/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Release:
                                        3-0004338  /   WCSPRMRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        07/15/1993Notification:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        12/28/1993Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WCSPRMAction Status:
                                        12/28/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WAVRECAction Status:
                                        2/12/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TAGAction Type:
                                        GRNTSTAction Status:
                                        4/1/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WAVACCAction Status:
                                        4/17/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        WAVSIGAction Status:
                                        4/7/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TAGAction Type:
                                        GRNTENAction Status:
                                        6/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        7/15/1993Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Chemicals:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        FORMERLocation Type:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        MANUFACTLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


2 SHWSSENTER TRANSPORTATION CO S100829205
North RELEASESOUTH MAIN ST BOSTON ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
96 ft.


 


0.407 mi.
2151 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0001072  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        10/15/1989Notification Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        No Further Action (DEP Determined)Current Status:
                                        04/02/1996Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        TANKERSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:


                                        4/2/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Release:
                                        3-0001072  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        10/15/1989Notification:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        04/02/1996Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        4/2/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Chemicals:
                                        PETROLEUMChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        TANKERSource:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


14 SHWSQUARTER MILE NORTH OF 114 AND 62 S101017287
NNW LUST73 NORTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 SPILLSMIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
117 ft.


 


0.922 mi. RELEASE
4869 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0001376  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        10/15/1989Notification Date:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        No Further Action (DEP Determined)Current Status:
                                        04/03/1996Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedOil Or Haz Material:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        4/3/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


LUST:


Facility:
                                        3-0020892  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        09/06/2001Status Date:
                                        USTSource Type:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        07/09/2001Notification Date:


                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:


                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        USTSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Chemicals:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        7/10/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/9/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        8/10/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/27/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        9/6/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


MA Spills:
N87-1089Spill ID:3-1376Facility ID:
19871001Date Entered:FONKEM, VStaff Lead:
19870806First Response:19940201Last Entered:
Not reportedSpill Time:19870806Spill Date:
03:00Report Time:19870806Report Date:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:


Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
Not reportedOther Impact:Not reportedEnv Impact:
Not reportedOther Material:GASOLINEMaterial:
NONEQty Actual:NONEQty Reported:
__________Qty Actual:__________Qty Reported:
Not reportedPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
Not reportedOther Source:U.S.T.Source:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:TANK REMOVALIncident:
NOT USEDContractor:Not reportedCleanup Type:
Not reportedLUST Elig:SAReferral:
Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:


Not reportedNotifier:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
0Days/Close:


Release:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        3-0001376  /   DEPNFARelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        10/15/1989Notification:
                                        NONECategory:
                                        04/03/1996Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Not reportedOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Valid Transition SiteAction Status:
                                        10/15/1989Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        TREGSAction Type:
                                        DEPNFAAction Status:
                                        4/3/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Chemicals:
                                        UNKNOWNChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


                                        3-0020892  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        07/09/2001Notification:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        09/06/2001Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        7/10/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/9/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        8/10/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/27/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        9/6/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


Chemicals:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        USTSource:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


13 SHWSFIRST PETROLEUM S101034786
WNW SPILLS30 LAKE ST.    N/A
1/2-1 RELEASEMIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
88 ft.


 


0.911 mi. ASBESTOS
4810 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0022987  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        07/01/2003Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        09/03/2003Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        SODIUM ALUMINATEChemical:
                                        150 gallonsQuantity:
                                        SODIUMChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        7/22/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:


                                        9/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        9/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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MA Spills:
N90-1901Spill ID:0000Facility ID:
19910206Date Entered:STEWART, BStaff Lead:
19901119First Response:19931215Last Entered:
Not reportedSpill Time:Not reportedSpill Date:
09:10AMReport Time:19901119Report Date:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedOther Material:DIESEL FUELMaterial:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:51-100Qty Reported:
GALLONSQty Actual:GALLONSQty Reported:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
Not reportedOther Source:PIPE/HOSE/LINESource:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:OVERFILLIncident:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
---LUST Elig:NOReferral:
Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:


DON BANCROFT, TOWN OF DANVERSNotifier:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
0Days/Close:


N90-1594Spill ID:0000Facility ID:
19901017Date Entered:STUGER, BStaff Lead:
19900926First Response:19901017Last Entered:
Not reportedSpill Time:19900926Spill Date:
09:27AMReport Time:19900926Report Date:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
Not reportedContam Soil:------Virgin Waste:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedOther Material:ASPHALTMaterial:
UNKNOWNQty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
----------Qty Actual:----------Qty Reported:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
Not reportedOther Source:---------------Source:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:DUMPINGIncident:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
NOLUST Elig:SWReferral:
Not reportedCategory:Not reportedReport Prep:


ANONYMOUSNotifier:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
1Days/Close:


N92-0201Spill ID:0000Facility ID:
19920312Date Entered:MACAFEE, KStaff Lead:
19920219First Response:19920828Last Entered:


Not reportedSpill Time:Not reportedSpill Date:
09:30AMReport Time:19920219Report Date:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
Not reportedContam Soil:VIRGINVirgin Waste:
Not reportedOther Impact:SOILEnv Impact:
Not reportedOther Material:DIESEL FUELMaterial:
-----------Qty Actual:UNKNOWNQty Reported:
----------Qty Actual:----------Qty Reported:
----------PCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
Not reportedOther Source:U.S.T.Source:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:LEAKIncident:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
NOLUST Elig:NOReferral:
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2Category:Not reportedReport Prep:
D BANCROFT/DANVERS WWTFNotifier:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
197Days/Close:


Release:
                                        3-0022987  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        07/01/2003Notification:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        09/03/2003Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/1/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        7/22/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        9/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


Chemicals:
                                        SODIUM ALUMINATEChemical:
                                        150 gallonsQuantity:
                                        SODIUMChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        MUNICIPALLocation Type:
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ASBESTOS:
                              Not reportedNotification:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              02/06/2013Start Date:
                              02/22/2013End Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              01/25/2013Entry Date:
                              .00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              240.00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              Other:Project Description:
                              168712AR Tracking ID:
                              AS040944Super Lic Number:
                              Not reportedMonitor Lic Number:
                              Not reportedLab Lic Number:
                              2013Year:
                              100171314Sticker Number:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              6032312765Facility Phone:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              WWTPWorksite:
                              -1Occupied:
                              AC000096Contractor:
                              OffContract Type:
                              Week days: 7:00 AM Week end: 7:00 AMHours:
                              RenvProject Type:
                              GlvAbatement Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              3-CHAMBER DECONSDecon Process:
                              6-MIL, BLACK ACM-DISPOSAL BAGS AND/OR FIBER DRUMSDisposal Methods:
                              MANUFACTURINGFacility Usage:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              WATERLINE INDUSTRIES CORPOwner Name:
                              7 LONDON LANEOwner Address:
                              SEABROOKOwner City:
                              MAOwner State:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:


                              Not reportedPolicy Number:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              7000Facility Size:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROL, INC.Transporter Name:
                              50 INDUSTRIAL WAYTransporter Address:
                              SEEKONKTransporter City:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              39Final Site:
                              JIM HUTZLERCertified Name:
                              01/25/2013Cert Sign Date:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROLCertified Company:
                              5083435115Certified Phone:
                              Not reportedEntered_by:


                              Not reportedNotification:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
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                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              11/28/2012Start Date:
                              12/23/2012End Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              10/25/2012Entry Date:
                              .00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              240.00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              Other:Project Description:
                              165222AR Tracking ID:
                              AS040944Super Lic Number:
                              Not reportedMonitor Lic Number:
                              Not reportedLab Lic Number:
                              2012Year:
                              100162427Sticker Number:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              6032312765Facility Phone:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              WWTPWorksite:
                              -1Occupied:
                              AC000096Contractor:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              Week days: 7:00 AM Week end: 7:00 AMHours:
                              RenvProject Type:
                              GlvAbatement Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
                              3-CHAMBER DECONSDecon Process:
                              6-MIL, BLACK ACM-DISPOSAL BAGS AND/OR FIBER DRUMSDisposal Methods:
                              MANUFACTURINGFacility Usage:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              WATERLINE INDUSTRIES CORPOwner Name:
                              7 LONDON LANEOwner Address:
                              SEABROOKOwner City:
                              MAOwner State:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedPolicy Number:


                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              7000Facility Size:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROL, INC.Transporter Name:
                              50 INDUSTRIAL WAYTransporter Address:
                              SEEKONKTransporter City:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              39Final Site:
                              JIM HUTZLERCertified Name:
                              10/25/2012Cert Sign Date:
                              YANKEE FIBER CONTROLCertified Company:
                              5083435115Certified Phone:
                              Not reportedEntered_by:
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1 SPILLSBFI S101043040
Target RT 114 @ 105 MAIN ST    N/A
Property MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Actual:
81 ft.


 


MA Spills:
N92-0799Spill ID:0000Facility ID:
Not reportedDate Entered:ARMSTRONG, VStaff Lead:
19920625First Response:19920625Last Entered:
Not reportedSpill Time:19920625Spill Date:
10:35AMReport Time:19920625Report Date:
PETROLEUMMat Type:YESCase Closed:
Not reportedContam Soil:WASTEVirgin Waste:
Not reportedOther Impact:---------------Env Impact:
Not reportedOther Material:HYDRAULIC FLUIDMaterial:
11-50Qty Actual:11-50Qty Reported:
GALLONSQty Actual:GALLONSQty Reported:
NONEPCB Lev (ppm):Not reportedCAS No:
Not reportedOther Source:PIPE/HOSE/LINESource:
Not reportedOther Incdnt:RUPTUREIncident:
NOT USEDContractor:---Cleanup Type:
NOLUST Elig:NOReferral:
1Category:Not reportedReport Prep:


LILLY/FDNotifier:
Not reportedNotif Tel:
1Days/Close:
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10 SHWSJOHN GIKAS 2002 TRUST S102687271
ESE RELEASE196-206 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 ENFMIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
85 ft.


 


0.760 mi.
4011 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:


                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        POSSIBLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
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                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:


                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:


                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        POSSIBLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


 Page: 3



http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0028029





MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:


                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        RELEASESource:
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                                        POSSIBLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:


                                        reduced to background.
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                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:


                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        3-0011914  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        10/12/1994Notification Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        3-0011914Associated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        4600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        1/13/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
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                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        4/27/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        5/24/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/3/1995Action Date:


                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        7/7/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        09/29/2008Notification Date:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        POSSIBLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:


                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
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                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:


                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Release:
                                        3-0011914  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        3-0011914Primary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        10/12/1994Notification:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        1/13/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:


                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/12/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        4/26/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        4/27/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        5/24/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/3/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Downgradient Property StatusAction Type:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        7/7/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Chemicals:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        4600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


                                        3-0028029  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        09/29/2008Notification:
                                        72 HRCategory:
                                        10/07/2009Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Compliance and Enforcement ActionAction Type:
                                        Interim Deadline Letter IssuedAction Status:
                                        10/15/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        10/25/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/7/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
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                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/16/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        4/7/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        6/30/2010Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        7/10/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/30/2009Action Date:


                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        8/14/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
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                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        8/27/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        9/1/2009Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        IRA Assessment OnlyAction Status:
                                        9/29/2008Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Chemicals:
                                        UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPEChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        LUBRICATING OILChemical:
                                        12 inchesQuantity:
                                        PRIVPROPLocation Type:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:
                                        HISTORICSource:
                                        RELEASESource:
                                        POSSIBLESource:


ENFORCEMENT:
                         NERORegion:
                         NERODEP Region:
                         3CDEP Program:
                         BWSCDEP Bureau:
                         Not reportedProgram:
                         3-0028029Program Id:
                         LLEHigh Or Low Level Enforcement:
                         Not reportedFMF #:
                         Not reportedComptroller Billing Name:
                         Not reportedTown Where Violation Occurred:
                         10/15/2008Date Executed:
                         Not reportedENF #:
                         IDLDocument Type:
                         Not reportedAG Ref (Y/N):
                         Not reportedDoc Archived (Y/N):
                         Not reportedEJ Community (Y/N):
                         Not reportedRegional Comment:
                         Not reportedFinal Payment Due Date:
                         Not reportedACOP $:
                         Not reportedPAN $:
                         Not reportedEMS (Y/N):
                         Not reportedEMS$:
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                         Not reportedSEP (Y/N):
                         Not reportedSEP $:
                         Not reportedDemand $:
                         Not reportedSuspended $:
                         Commercially OwnedOwnership:
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9 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S104482354
North RELEASE29 MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
112 ft.


 


0.621 mi.
3277 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0018950  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        11/10/1999Notification Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:


                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        11/03/2000Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        131 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        479 parts per millionQuantity:


Actions:
                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/19/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/3/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        12/7/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
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                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        4/11/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        3-0016792  /   RAONRRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        05/06/1998Notification Date:


                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action Outcome Not RequiredCurrent Status:
                                        04/20/1999Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C19 THRU C36Chemical:
                                        6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        3.6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        1000 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        710 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C12Chemical:
                                        6.4 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        86 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        5200 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        26 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C5 THRU C8Chemical:
                                        0.9 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        5.5 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C10Chemical:
                                        150 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        43 parts per billionQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
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                                        11/2/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        3-0014402  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        10/23/1996Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        3-0014402Associated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        01/03/2006Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        0.33 inchesQuantity:


Actions:
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                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/23/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        1/28/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Approval of PlanAction Status:
                                        1/7/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/11/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Phase 3Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/17/2000Action Date:


                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        FLDISSAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        10/24/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/4/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 3Action Type:
                                        Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/8/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/18/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/26/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/8/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        12/1/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/13/2004Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/10/1999Action Date:


                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        4/24/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/1/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/16/2002Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/4/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        6/11/2004Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/20/2001Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/5/2005Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Release:
                                        3-0014402  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        3-0014402Primary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        10/23/1996Notification:


                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/03/2006Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
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                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/23/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        1/28/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/3/2006Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Approval of PlanAction Status:
                                        1/7/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/11/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 3Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/17/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        FLDISSAction Status:
                                        10/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLFLDAction Status:
                                        10/24/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/4/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 3Action Type:
                                        Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/8/1999Action Date:


                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/18/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Submittal ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/26/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/8/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FOLOFFAction Status:
                                        12/1/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/13/2004Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/23/1996Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Modified Revised or Updated Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        2/13/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.
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                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/10/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        4/24/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/1/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/16/2002Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/4/1998Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Inspection and Monitoring Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        6/11/2004Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 4Action Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/20/2001Action Date:


                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 5Action Type:
                                        Remedy Operation Status Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/5/2005Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Chemicals:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        GASOLINEChemical:
                                        0.33 inchesQuantity:
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                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        WATERBODYLocation Type:
                                        UNKNOWNSource:


                                        3-0016792  /   RAONRRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        05/06/1998Notification:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        04/20/1999Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/30/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        11/2/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ExtensionAction Status:
                                        11/22/2002Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        2/12/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        4/20/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:


 Page: 12



http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0016792





MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        5/6/1998Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Chemicals:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C19 THRU C36Chemical:
                                        6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        3.6 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        1000 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C11 THRU C22Chemical:
                                        710 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C12Chemical:
                                        6.4 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        86 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        5200 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        2-METHYLNAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        26 parts per billionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C5 THRU C8Chemical:
                                        0.9 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C18Chemical:
                                        5.5 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS C9 THRU C10Chemical:
                                        150 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        43 parts per billionQuantity:


                                        3-0018950  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        11/10/1999Notification:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/03/2000Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        11/10/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/19/1999Action Date:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/3/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        12/7/1999Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Fee Received - FMCRA Use OnlyAction Status:
                                        4/11/2000Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Chemicals:
                                        C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        131 parts per millionQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        479 parts per millionQuantity:
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11 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S105810600
ESE RELEASE206 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 ASBESTOSMIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
77 ft.


 


0.810 mi. HW GEN
4277 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0022691  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        03/24/2003Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        05/21/2003Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        VEHICLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        DIESELChemical:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESEL FUELChemical:


                                        50 gallonsQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        4/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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                                        3-0014481  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        12/17/1996Notification Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        INDUSTRIALLocation Type:
                                        DRUMSSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        WASTE OILChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        1/10/1997Action Date:


                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Release:
                                        3-0014481  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:


                                        12/17/1996Notification:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        01/05/2000Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        1/10/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/5/2000Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        12/17/1996Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/23/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
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                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RAO Not RequiredAction Type:
                                        Linked to a Tier Classified SiteAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification SubmittalAction Status:
                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:


                                        12/24/1997Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release Abatement MeasureAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/27/1999Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Chemicals:
                                        WASTE OILChemical:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        INDUSTRIALLocation Type:
                                        DRUMSSource:


                                        3-0022691  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        03/24/2003Notification:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        05/21/2003Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/24/2003Action Date:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        4/3/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/21/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


Chemicals:
                                        DIESELChemical:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        DIESEL FUELChemical:
                                        50 gallonsQuantity:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        VEHICLESource:


ASBESTOS:
                              Not reportedNotification:
                              Not reportedDEP Region:
                              Not reportedNotifiers Name:
                              10/08/2012Start Date:
                              10/12/2012End Date:
                              Not reportedDate Entered:
                              09/25/2012Entry Date:
                              9800.00Quantity Materical Removed SF:
                              .00Quantity Material Removed LF:
                              TrnsProject Description:
                              163800AR Tracking ID:
                              AS000339Super Lic Number:
                              AA000144Monitor Lic Number:
                              Not reportedLab Lic Number:
                              2012Year:
                              100159677Sticker Number:
                              ANF-001Form Type:
                              FiftyFee Status:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              Not reportedSub Town:
                              FIRST, SECOND FL.Worksite:
                              0Occupied:
                              AC000511Contractor:
                              WRITTENContract Type:
                              Week days: 8AM-4 Week end: 8AM-4Hours:
                              Oth:ASBESTOS REMOVALProject Type:
                              FcontainAbatement Process:
                              IndoorsLocation:
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                              FULL CONTAINMENTDecon Process:
                              ALL METHODS WILL COMPLYDisposal Methods:
                              FORMER AERO SPACE BUILDINGFacility Usage:
                              Not reportedWaiver Given:
                              Not reportedDEP Waiver Number:
                              Not reportedDLWD Waiver Number:
                              5Small Owner Occ:
                              SAMEOwner Name:
                              77 WALNUTOwner Address:
                              PEABODY, MAOwner City:
                              MAOwner State:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Name:
                              Not reportedOn Site Manager Phone:
                              Not reportedIns Comp:
                              Not reportedPolicy Number:
                              Not reportedEXP Date:
                              50,000Facility Size:


                              Not reportedTransporter Name:
                              Not reportedTransporter Address:
                              Not reportedTransporter City:
                              Not reportedTransporter State:
                              18Final Site:
                              JIM NETCertified Name:
                              09/25/2012Cert Sign Date:
                              NA, INCCertified Company:
                              7815893161Certified Phone:
                              Not reportedEntered_by:


HW GEN:
                    MAD982754400EPA Id:
                    VSQGRCRA Generator Status:
                    LQG-MAState Generator Status:
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3 SHWSRICHARDSON’S DAIRY S106030151
ESE RELEASE152 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
109 ft.


 


0.501 mi.
2643 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0023263  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        10/11/2003Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        12/19/2003Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        PIPESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        ANHYDROUS AMMONIAChemical:
                                        60 poundsQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
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                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


Release:
                                        3-0023263  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        10/11/2003Notification:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        12/19/2003Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/11/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RLFAAction Type:
                                        FLDD1AAction Status:
                                        10/24/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        12/19/2003Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


Chemicals:
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                                        ANHYDROUS AMMONIAChemical:
                                        60 poundsQuantity:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        PIPESource:
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12 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S120630255
NNW RELEASE67 NORTH MAIN STREET    N/A
1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
117 ft.


 


0.835 mi.
4410 ft.


SHWS:
                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        01/23/2017Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Tier II, A site/release receiving a total NRS score of less than 350,Current Status:
                                        unless the site meets any of the Tier 1 Inclusionary Criteria (see
                                        above).  Permits are not required at Tier 2 sites/releases and
                                        response actions may be performed under the supervision of an LSP
                                        without prior DEP approval.  All pre-1993 transition sites that have
                                        accepted waivers are categorically Tier 2 sites.
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        USESource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        HISTORICALSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:


                                        LEADChemical:
                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
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                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:


                                        2/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
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                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        01/23/2017Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Tier II, A site/release receiving a total NRS score of less than 350,Current Status:
                                        unless the site meets any of the Tier 1 Inclusionary Criteria (see
                                        above).  Permits are not required at Tier 2 sites/releases and


                                        response actions may be performed under the supervision of an LSP
                                        without prior DEP approval.  All pre-1993 transition sites that have
                                        accepted waivers are categorically Tier 2 sites.
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        USESource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        HISTORICALSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
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                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        2/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:


                                        5/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        01/23/2017Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Tier II, A site/release receiving a total NRS score of less than 350,Current Status:
                                        unless the site meets any of the Tier 1 Inclusionary Criteria (see
                                        above).  Permits are not required at Tier 2 sites/releases and
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                                        response actions may be performed under the supervision of an LSP
                                        without prior DEP approval.  All pre-1993 transition sites that have
                                        accepted waivers are categorically Tier 2 sites.
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        USESource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        HISTORICALSource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
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                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        2/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:


                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
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                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Release:
                                        3-0034062  /   TIERIIRelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        01/23/2017Notification:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        01/22/2018Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIPhase:
                                        -Response Action Outcome:
                                        Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        1/22/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        1/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        1/29/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/22/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        11/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        ALSENTAction Status:
                                        11/6/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        2/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Written Plan ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Imminent Hazard Evaluation ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/24/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        3/27/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/23/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Status or Interim Report ReceivedAction Status:
                                        5/24/2018Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:
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                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        5/25/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        6/15/2017Action Date:
                                        Not reportedResponse Action Outcome:


Chemicals:
                                        AROCLOR 1254Chemical:
                                        61.2 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ANTIMONYChemical:
                                        1650 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)Chemical:
                                        16.1 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        ARSENICChemical:
                                        37.5 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATEChemical:
                                        1060 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        LEADChemical:


                                        42600 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        AROCLOR 1242Chemical:
                                        55.6 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        COMMERCIALLocation Type:
                                        USESource:
                                        SITESource:
                                        HISTORICALSource:
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A7 SHWSEXXON R/S 3-0364--JCT RTE 114 & RTE 62 S121826486
North RELEASE4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
80 ft.


 


0.528 mi.
2787 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A


SHWS:
                                        3-0011778  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        10/25/1994Notification Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        11/07/1997Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        A2 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.


                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        7231 parts per millionQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        11/2/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/7/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        12/1/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/19/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Release:
                                        3-0011778  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        10/25/1994Notification:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        11/07/1997Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has notResponse Action Outcome:
                                        been reduced to background.
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        10/25/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/25/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:


                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        10/30/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        11/2/1995Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        11/7/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        12/1/1994Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        3/19/1997Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has not beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background.


Chemicals:
                                        TPHChemical:
                                        7231 parts per millionQuantity:
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A6 SHWSNO LOCATION AID S121826535
North RELEASE4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
80 ft.


 


0.528 mi.
2787 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster A


SHWS:
                                        3-0019822  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        08/01/2000Notification Date:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        07/18/2003Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        B1 -  Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil Or Haz Material:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        267 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        820 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C12 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        1600 micrograms per literQuantity:


                                        C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        39000 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        30 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/17/2000Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
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                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:


                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


Release:
                                        3-0019822  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        08/01/2000Notification:
                                        120 DYCategory:
                                        07/18/2003Status Date:
                                        PHASE IIIPhase:
                                        B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.
                                        Oil and Hazardous MaterialOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        10/17/2000Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
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                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/18/2003Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Tier 2 ClassificationAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Tier ClassificationAction Type:
                                        Legal Notice PublishedAction Status:


                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Phase 2Action Type:
                                        Scope of Work ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Phase 1Action Type:
                                        Completion Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/31/2001Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        8/1/2000Action Date:
                                        Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of NoResponse Action Outcome:
                                        Significant Risk exists.


Chemicals:
                                        LEADChemical:
                                        267 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        820 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C12 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
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                                        1600 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONSChemical:
                                        39000 micrograms per literQuantity:
                                        NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                                        30 milligrams per kilogramQuantity:
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A4 SHWSINTERSECTION OF RTE 114 AND RTE 62 S121826572
North RELEASE4 SOUTH MAIN ST    N/A
1/2-1 MIDDLETON, MA  01949


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
80 ft.


 


0.528 mi.
2787 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A


SHWS:
                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        05/27/2011Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        07/25/2011Status Date:


                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        SADDLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        40 gallonsQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        6/22/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
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                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:


                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        05/27/2011Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        07/25/2011Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        SADDLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        40 gallonsQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        6/22/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:


                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        MIDDLETONRelease Town:
                                        05/27/2011Notification Date:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        Not reportedAssociated ID:
                                        Response Action OutcomeCurrent Status:
                                        07/25/2011Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 -  A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil Or Haz Material:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        SADDLESource:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Chemicals:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        40 gallonsQuantity:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0030031





MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:


                                        6/22/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


Release:
                                        3-0030031  /   RAORelease Tracking Number/Current Status:
                                        Not reportedPrimary ID:
                                        MIDDLETONOfficial City:
                                        05/27/2011Notification:
                                        TWO HRCategory:
                                        07/25/2011Status Date:
                                        Not reportedPhase:
                                        A1 - A permanent solution has been achieved.  Contamination has beenResponse Action Outcome:
                                        reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
                                        OilOil / Haz Material Type:


Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:


Actions:
                                        Immediate Response ActionAction Type:
                                        Oral Approval of Plan or ActionAction Status:
                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Release DispositionAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:


 Page: 4



http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0030031





MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        5/27/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)Action Type:
                                        A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.Action Status:
                                        6/22/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFAction Type:
                                        Reportable Release under MGL 21EAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        Level I - Technical Screen AuditAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        Response Action Outcome - RAOAction Type:
                                        RAO Statement ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


                                        RNFEAction Type:
                                        Transmittal, Notice, or Notification ReceivedAction Status:
                                        7/25/2011Action Date:
                                        A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reducedResponse Action Outcome:
                                        to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.


Chemicals:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        20 gallonsQuantity:
                                        HYDRAULIC FLUIDChemical:
                                        40 gallonsQuantity:
                                        ROADWAYLocation Type:
                                        VEHICLESource:
                                        TANKSource:
                                        SADDLESource:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


1G
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


2589AQUIFLOW
Site ID: 3-0001505
Groundwater Flow: NE
Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Date: 09/15/1989
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


2
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MA3184033FRDS PWS


          MAState:          01Epa region:
          MA3184033Pwsid:
          DANVERS FISH & GAME CLUB (DUPLICATE)Pwsname:


          MAStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          25009Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          25Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          1Pwssvcconn:
          PrivateOwner:          TNCWSPwstype:


          DANVERS FISH & GAME CLUB (DUPLICATE)Contact:
          Not ReportedContactphone:          Not ReportedContactorgname:
          Not ReportedContactaddress2:          DUPLICATE FILE DELETEContactaddress1:
          MAContactstate:          MIDDLETONContactcity:
          IPwsactivitycode:          019490000Contactzip:
          MailingPWS type:          MA3184033PWS ID:


          DANVERS FISH AND GAME CLUBPWS name:
          MIDDLETONPWS city:          DUPLICATE FILE DELETEPWS address:
          019490000PWS zip:          MAPWS state:
          ActiveActivity status:          MA3184033PWS ID:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          9003Date system activated:
          DANVERS FISH AND GAME CLUBSystem name:          00000025Retail population:
          MIDDLETONSystem city:          DUPLICATE FILE DELETESystem address:
          019490000System zip:          MASystem state:
          METHUENCity served:          Not ReportedCounty FIPS:
          UntreatedTreatment:          Under 101 PersonsPopulation served:
          0710100Longitude:          423542Latitude:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


1
East
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher


MA9000000000175MA WELLS


          MIDDLETON GOLF COURSE II, INC.Site Name:          3184004PWS ID:
          Not ReportedFacility Name:          Transient Non-CommunityType:


          IPSWICHSubBasin:
          100Accuracy Estimate (ft):          NABasemap:
          GP_6Location Method:          GWFeature Type:
          Not ReportedSecondary Location Source:          SVPrimary Location Source:


          Not ReportedTertiary Location Source:
          MIDDLETON GOLF COURSE II, INC.PWS Name:          3184004-01GSource ID:
          APWS Status:          MIDDLETON GOLF WELLSource Name:
          NCPWS Class:          ASource Status:


          ACTIVESource Availability:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


3
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


MA9000000001044MA WELLS


          MIDDLETON POND RES.Site Name:          3071000PWS ID:
          Community Surface Water SourceType:


          IPSWICHSubBasin:          Not ReportedFacility Name:
          100Accuracy Estimate (ft):          NABasemap:
          GP_6Location Method:          SWFeature Type:
          Not ReportedSecondary Location Source:          SVPrimary Location Source:


          Not ReportedTertiary Location Source:
          DANVERS WATER DEPT.PWS Name:          3071000-01SSource ID:
          APWS Status:          MIDDLETON POND RES.Source Name:
          COMPWS Class:          ASource Status:


          ACTIVESource Availability:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


4
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


MA9000000005352MA WELLS


          Not ReportedSite Name:          Not ReportedPWS ID:
          MIDDLETON AEROSPACE CORPORATIONFacility Name:          Not ReportedType:


          IPSWICHSubBasin:
          100Accuracy Estimate (ft):          DOQBasemap:
          MAPLocation Method:          CSFeature Type:
          Not ReportedSecondary Location Source:          MS_SITEPrimary Location Source:
          0UST ID:          Not ReportedTertiary Location Source:


          Not ReportedDate Mapped:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A7
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000477819FED USGS


          USGS-MAOrganization ID:
          USGS Massachusetts Water Science CenterOrganization Name:


          WellType:          490Monitor Location:
          Not ReportedHUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:


          Mixed (confined and unconfined multiple aquifers)Aquifer Type:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:


          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A6
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000477829FED USGS


          USGS-MAOrganization ID:
          USGS Massachusetts Water Science CenterOrganization Name:


          WellType:          MA-MVW    3Monitor Location:
          01090001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedConstruction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          ftWell Depth Units:          132Well Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
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